


BUREAU HASTINGS PARK reno. iR

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
admidistration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME SEIOZASE , Bunshichi

L e

Bene connsee S5 K. Besttugs S%., Vansouver, 8.0,

ST ps———— TR

e R [ I i commaa MY - 025 0

e g

OCCUPATION . T OTmerly operated prooming house Z 7 “P"‘M ) i

‘. tl| m ‘ “ i A i HR r.‘\».—,nm-;; 3‘4 .m.m““;..'h\&:ﬂ M Al a‘ﬁ-‘d. # ‘...,“,,_.,‘.,; R R ‘_p..;p.mh‘ e wrEa ; ...r.-.n.‘" h..,
partnership with anyome; if partnership, give partmer’s name.)

EMPLOYER. __Nome

MARRIED?.__Yes

NAMECOP WIFEOR BUSRAND .. Tomike T

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same address as above .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Kimi (F) ==

ek e e 4 5 T Bl g A B A B B N i

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: SAMe address as above ===

ACEORCHIIDREN: iy yesrs = = = =

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. ... .

e e T St

s A 4 o SRR P——————

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).. ...

§ ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..eonr .

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

et - S R R B A S 8 T v <A o




STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:. . . None-— e
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NoR® - oo

IF FARM LAND STATECROPS SOWN._Reme . . .. oo .

e 1 A e ., e e i

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. . Lives in roominghouse at 341 E. Hastiags St.,

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: ¥Walsh Bull Houser ITupper Eay & “arroll,

s s e e S N HEAE RS B L. TonsamEay B B
agents and solicitors.

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: .. Xymua None

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) Non® . .

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPs SOWN: None

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:. ...

Ll oA W A i S S ey s s e i s il oiore e 0 B b

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS _None . . .

*

‘3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. ...




Fonm “ap

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: Nome

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:.....JNone.........

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)...._ . . .
None

O ot bt e e SO IPCRS R B T G 1 A T

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
None

e g O SROOOR e sanie e GG AR SR e

9. LIFE INSURANCE§3000.00 Sun lifs Asmnnm..,!a..,.ﬁ.hmnnm.* T

Beneficlary wife (Tomiko). Polioy number unknown, premiums paid

to date, in owners' possession.
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR oy SESCRETAIER T R e (A s s

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXtoo ... .

LIABILITIES:
. PERSONALDEBTS: Nome =~

NP

2. TRADE DEBTS:

IR e

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Hlabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this... A28Bgay o MPPAY 00 y.
L] ) v/ . -
! (Signature) ,‘)' j bk, 5 ) RAC on
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s Witness Y

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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(Information supplied by Ins, Os,)

Neme Mr. bBunshichl Shiozaski File No, 4122

o 2 3 £ G
i"" BT AT t'”"‘“‘/ o G § Reg. o, /03 ¢ l

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver
Policy No, 2056104

Premium - § 187.20

Payable: Auéqny. Semi-annually or monthly

Month March Day
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417 METROPOLITAN BLDG.
837 HASTINGS 8T. W.

Yonouwowr, BE

Msroh 1

G+ W, MoPhereson, Bsq., ’

Authorized Deruty of the Zecretarv of 2tate,
and /or Custodian,

1404 Roval Pank Buflding,

Vanccaver, B. C.

Respeocted S1ir:

Bunshichi Shiozaki, a Naturalizes Canad ian has retained
me tc adviee vou of his holding in Vancouver in anticiration of
his being evacuated, volantarily or otherwise. Fie Repistration
Cortificate is dated the 10th day of June 1941 and hears stamp:
Hatoralised Canadisn and pives his rlace of residence ae 3541 t
Hastinge Street, Vencouver, B. C. At this sddress he oarriel
On & reoming house business uveing the name Olvmria Hotel.

On the 3rd of March 1942, he with his wife Tomike
~ + Shiozaki tranafCTIH‘ETT'Tﬂt'?ETﬂTThre. heoosehold affecte ete. in
\or about these rremices to Forest Warren Lambert, lorger, as per

t..'an extended inventory attached to the Bill of Sale torcether with

~ his interest in the lense and 1icense of eaid premisee and the
goed will and hoeinese of anch Hotel or rocming-hcuee; posessicn
to be teken when the Grantore voluntarily leave or compalled to
leave the Defence Zcne under Dominicn Government regulatione. The
transfer and other material referred to herein is open for wcar
inepection at my office, continuine to act ae Lepal Advisor of
thie man and his wife.

In sddition, my olient, in June 1937 wae the rroprister
of the rooming-houee premisee 1012 Main 2treet, Vancouver, On the
20th April 1937, be pgave one Seitaro Mizakami a Conditional ®111
of Sale of the ocontents and bunsinese of thie rcoming-hcuse. The
rurchase price is set out in the Rill of Sale at 21800; 850 down
and the balance ravable monthly st the rate of *2E per menth,
until March 20th 1938 and thereafter;on April 20, 1938 the bulance
was $1226. Por theee ravrents my client holde the Fromiseory Notes
of Seitaro Misokami bearins interest at 67. The stntament between




parties for the vear ending 1940 showed a balance owing my olient
in reepect of thie tranefer of £0146.10; » further statement for
the wear 1941 ehewe & balmnoe oning of ﬁamnn.rw Frinaipal and
interest, It is coneidered advieable that vou aw Cuetedian

shonuld be made acquainted with atove faots if 1t heoomes neo-
sgsary for vou to take roseseion of this mane sesets or intereste
when he leaves Vancouver, §hould anything be realized and held for
thie mene return to Vancouver when War with Jaran ie ended or

if you want to sccount for same or have avthority to deal with
#ame in the meantime he would like you to do it threugh my office.

All papere and matorial bdearine out above mattere are
available for vour further enquiry at my office.

¥ou might advise me on receivt vour attitude or prohable
ccurse of mction in connection with above.

Yours very trule,




l’?‘} 508 Royal Bani Rldg.,
}r '!neﬁu“}f. E.C.,
18th Hareh, 1942,

z

Kr. B, Ehioml,

41 East Hastings Street,
Vanooweer, 5.0,

Dear Sirrs

In roply to your rsguest for forss I wich to
sdvise you that the OCustedian has opened an ' foraation
sad roglstration bureaw at 214 Powell Strost, Vancouwer.

This buresu has been 2ot wp W fwnish iniore-
atlon to percons of the Japanese race rogarding the v:geise
tlane afTecting thelr properly end to provide facliltiss
for them to reglater it lmmedletely so as to o .atle the Custe
odisn to take prompt setion to protect and adalaister is,

The “ureau will be open each weekdsy fros
2100 Geme MLl 5100, 8.0, and any further 1nfaruat!ion can
be obtained thers,

Iours truly,

For C. W, dcPherson
Authorised Deputy of tha Seerstory
of Btate andor Cus exilas

CiDs B8,




-

L]
U37 Bustings Street, West,
Veancouver, B, 0.

 Attembion: Nr, J, A, Russell
Dear 3ir:

Thank you for your letter of Nareh
19¢h regarding your client, Bunshich! Shiozaki,

e appréclates your having rrovided
us with partioculars of the status of this
gonteleman's affalrs, It 13, of course, under
8t00d that Wr, Shioszaki will te providing us
with the same particulars at the tiue he re-
gisters Lils property with uas,

Should it become necessary for us,
a4t & leter date, to take sny sction with re~
gard tc the matters discussed by you, we
would 1ike to do so through your office, ir
at all possible, because of your intimate
knowledge of the affairs of your cliems,

. You will, eof course, sppreciste the
fact that any sums of money which may becoms
due to Jupaness Individuals who are evacuated
or who entrust us with their affairs, must
be pald either to this office or to a duly
authoriszed represontative of this office,

Yours truly,

C. L. Drewry
Manager. ;




EXCERPT FROM LETTER FROM:

J. A. Russell & Company

dated June 30th, 1942.

Qur next matter of importance is that of

unshichi Shiogzaki of 341 E. Hastings Street. He had

two rooming houses, 341 E. Hastings known as the Olympila
Hotel and 1012 Main Street. The first he sold outright

by a Bill of Sale, 3rd March 1942, to Forest Warren Lambert
for £3500.00 confirmed by Bill of Sale absolute.

TV & & & ol lirulahf"'y 1012 Main “tf&fﬁ“'?' Vﬁ7m""~"’"“"¢
B, C, he disposed of wiler 6 Conditional B1ll of Bale te
Toy Quong, Chinese, for $2200.00, 8$1000.00 cash and the balance
$1200 in ‘100‘00 monthly payments with interest at 6%. Toy Quong
has made his First and Second monthly payments, the first payment
was made over to Bunshichi Shaiozaki on his order to enable
one of his sons a prospective British Columbia graduate to
complete his studies. The second payment $104.00 net was
received in this Office yesterday. Today we are asked to pay
this second and subsequent payments over to Forest Warren
Lambert who purchased Shiozaki's interests in premises 341
B. Hastings Street. I have said that I will pay this second
payment and subsequent collectioms to Mr. Lambert subject to
freedom of any claim thereon by the Custodian. Again I suggest
that a representative of your office call and talk this matter
over with me and discuss full details of my files, with sutherity
to instruct me a8 to what I shall do with this immediate and
subsequent colleetions from Toy Quong.

ORIGINAL IN FILE #68




| }

B e N .

Vanoouver, B, O, | fefored.
June 30th 18548,

v i = e i doggne

L

To J. A. Russel X, O, my Bolioitor
and Attormey in Faot, 417 Metropolitan Building,
Yancouver, B, C.

_RE: 1012 ¥ain Street, Conditioral Bill of Sale
‘L %o Toy quong.

I would thank you to pay to Forest Warren Lambert,
Becond and subsequent instalments dus me from Toy QJuong as ard
when colleotdd, less only §. 75 on each collection when you

learn from the Custodian that this monsy is not frozen and should
be paid over to Bunshichi Shiosaki ord&.

B, Shiozaki (eigned)

Vitnees :
Forest Warren Lambert (signed)

N, Torbes (s
AL b




Ird July, 1942

#essrs. J. A. Russell & Company,
837 Hastings Street West,
Vancouver, B, C,

Desr Eirs:

Iei Bunchichi Shiozalkl

Further to our letter dated April Ath, we have
to fnform you that ¥r, Shiozaki registored his assets with
us subsequent to our letter,

not % &8 on ¥areh ; . lirs,

Shiosaki transferrsd all the furniture, househodd effects

etc. in and about these premises to Forest Warren Lambert,
logger, together with his interest in the lease and licence
of ul& premises and the goodwill snd business of such

Hotel or rooming-house.

¥e would appreciste your being good snough te
send us & copy of the Bill of Szle¢ covering this transsction
and we would also mppreciste your informing us whether of
g:t payment has been msde in full by #r. Lambert to ir. &
'Q : . L 2

Q e t Nr. & gave to a |

Seitaro Mizakani s Conditiona Sale of the cone
tents and busineas of this rooming-house on April 20th

1937 end that a statement betweer these two &ﬂin for
t:; tr 19%1 showed a balance owing of 32,308,27 principel
8 nterest,

We would sppreciste your sending us this infore
mation also and following an examination we are making of
the assets and liabllities of Nr, Seitarc Miszakami, we
shall be communicating with you further in this connection.

Yours truly,

Re P+ Alexander,
idanager.




. THIS INDENTURE
made in duplicate  the 3rd dav of March in the wear of sur
Lerd one thousand nine hundred and forty=two, |
‘ﬂuil"l a

o Banshiohi Shiosaki, of 341 liat'lht&lncn Strest in tho

oitw of Vancouver, "rotel or Roominghouse keeper,
lutlrlllse& Canadian

Hereinafter called the "Grantor,” of i*
the Firet.part, and

Foreat Wareen lLambest, of Read Island, B. C., proaontlv
of the said Cite of Vancouver, Logger.

Hereinafter called ths "Orantes,” of
the Second Part.

WHEREAS, the said Grantor ie posesssed of the gocde, chattels and
perscnal effecfa hereinafter eset forth, desaribed and enumerated,

;nﬂ Rath contracted and agreed with the said Grantes for the abesolate
#8le to him of the same, for the sam of thirty-five t:;;;;%ﬂ 5!38002

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNRSSETH, that in pursuance of the said

_Agreement, and in consideration of the sum of thirtv-fivendtggsigi
(3600) dollars. |

Dollare (£3500,00) of luwfui
monew of Canada, now paid by the satd GCrantee to the saisd Grantor,‘
at or before the sealing snd deliverv of these presents (the riooipt :
whereof {8 heredw acknowledged ), the gaid Crantor HATH BAEGAI#E?..

. 8ola, apeixned transferred and set over and bv these rresents “O!ﬁ’{
BABGAIH eell aea!rn “tranefer and seét over unte the saild Grsntcl, 2
ALL TROSE the seid poods, chattels and personal effecte htrciniftir

‘>Gouerib¢a that ie to saw: 4All the furnituree, Household 3
. 9%8., sitoated in on or apon abouot the premises knowmn ae
_Hote, 341 Eget Yastings Ztreet, in the City of Vancouvs
ftlr!tinh Columbis. As snumeratsd in the inventory atfte
C marked as A and his the Grantors lease now on ss:
nd hie License from the Citw B0 carry on satd Hotel & roon
honss snd the bueiness and goodwill thereof. Posseseion §
D ken as and when the Grenter veluntarily leaves or 1
¢ leave the City of Vane: uver, unier Deminion Sovernment
ovarning the remeval of all rtcun of the Japansss Raoe
= nasvpretgotca area of British Coelumbia.

¢ A1 of which eaid goods, chat;a&a and effecte are now in'f

-nmina of !ﬁrta‘ “”"“gﬂaw: ,_tii trt aitonte,
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March 1942,

!!?IEIOR? of Furniture, houeehcld or rooming house effecte on ,
remises No. 34] Hastings Street, Vanocouver, 5, C. %o be attached

¢ B111 of Sale between parties as of the 3rd March 1942,

Room.,

X0,

1
1
1
2
2
.
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
2
1
1
1

Complete dcuble bed,
Blanket.

Bed epread.

Sheets.

Pillow and slipe.
Ruilt.

- Towele,

Curtains.

Arm-chair.
Window blinds.
Lincleum carpet,
Bareau oover,
Table top.

Complets double bed,
Blanket.

Bed spread.

Sheete.

Pillows and slipe.

Cuils

Towele
Cartaine,
Drapery
Dresser

Table,

Chairse.
Arp-chalir,
¥indow blinde.
Congolenm oaryet.
Burean eover.
Table tﬁpo

Complete eingle bad.
Blanket.

Bed epread

Shette.

Pillows and slipe.
Quilt

Towele

Black~out curtain.
Dreeser.

Chair.

i RGN

Neo.

aomplete Aouhlis bHed
blanket

gheete

pdllows and elipe.
quilt

towele

dresesr

table
chatr

1 oongolesm 'f"tl-f:
black=cut :::tzin

burean Gover
table cover
bed "P'm-

complete wingle hHed
blankst

bed spread

Zheets

rillows and llipl
quilt

towels

tadle

ohair ‘
congolenn i
black~out gurtain
burean cover o
table top.

complete double bed
blanket

bed espread

sheete
pillows and slips
quilt

towels

dresser

table

chair

congoleum oarpet
black-out ourtain
bareau cover
table top.

8te double bed
blanket

bed epread
sheets




 §
1
1
2
1
l, 4
3
1
1
2
1
b |
1
1
1l
2
1
1
|
1
1
i
1
2
;!
1
1
1
1
2
£
1
2
e
R
1
2
1
1

ol e

pillome and elipe
guilt
owels
‘dreseer
table
chair
congoleum carpet
black=-out curtain

bureau ocover
tatiie Y69,

complete sinzle bed
blanket

bed spread

shests

pillow and slip

guils.

~ gongoleum oarpet

mirrer
curtaine
window blind
table top.,

blanket

bed apread
gheets

pillow and elip
quils

towale

dresner

table

chair

gongoleum carpet
curtaine

window blind
table top.

complete deuble bed
blanket

bed spreand
sheeta

pillows and epipe
gquilt

towels

dresser
curtaine

tahle

chaire

rocking chair
rog

No.

eomplete single bed,

12.

No.l4.

No. 18,
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1 boresu cever

1

- N
lo.lz‘. ,1 complets double ted

table to
window b Ludl

blanket
bed spread
gheetse
rillows ant wlire
4ul1e
towals
dresser
cartaines
drapery
arm-chair
tables

ghairs
window bllnﬂv
rog

burean oover
table tors

complete eingle bed
blankebd

bed spread

ahaate

pillow and slip
quils

towels

black-out curtain
cha ir

dresaser

linoleum omrpet
bureau aover,

complete singls bhed
hlanket

bed epread

sheets

pillow and slip
quilt

towele

blackOcut curtain
chair

dressep

table

table top
iinoleum corpeet
burean ocover

complete double bed
blanket
bed spread




2
2
1
2
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
3
1
g
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
2
i
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1

sheete

pillowe and slips
quilt

towels

dreseer

table

ohair

eongoleum carpet
black-out curtain
burean cover
table top.

complete double bed
blanket

hed epread
sheets
Pillcwe and elipps
quils :
towmels

drescer

table

chaire

congecleum carpep
black-out ocurtain
burean cover
table top

gomplete double bed.
blan

anket

bed epread
gheets

pillows and slipe
quils

towels

dreseer

table

chair

gongoleum carpet

~ black-out curtain

bureau cover
tavle top

complete donhle bed
blanket

bed eprea’

¥ ochair

sheests

pillows and slipe
goils

towele
dresser

table

congoleum csarped

Fo. 282,

black-out gurtain
burean cover
table top.

complete double hed
blanket

bed epread

sheets

pillows and slipe
gailt

towels

dresser

tadle

cha ir

congoleum carpet
black-oat curtain
barean cover
tavie top.

tomplete double bed
blanket

bed epread

sheets

pillowe and glipe
quilt

towels

tadble

chair
econgoleum o t
blacksont cartain
bureau cover
table top.

complete eingle bed
blanket

bed spread
eheets

rillow and slip
quilt

dreseer

towels

chair

rag

curtains

window blind
burean cover

complete single bed
blanket

bed srread

eheste

pillew and elip
quilt




Neo. B3,

. No., 24,

I;‘I’ilt. 25.
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" towels

'zzggﬂir

]

ohatr :
congoleum carpet
curtaine

window blind
brreau cover
table top.

gomplete double bad
blanket

bed spread

sheats

pillews and slips
gailt

_Sowels

dragseer
table

chairs _
roeking chair
rug

cartains
window blinde
barean cover
table top

complete double bed
blanket

bed spread

shoets

pillowe and wlipe
quils

towale

dresser

table

chairse

rocking chatr

rog

purtaine

window blinde
burean cover
table top
drapervy.

gomplete esingle bed
blanket

sheete

bed spread

pillow and slip

- quilt

towels
dresser
chair

No. B6.

1,
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
£
1
>3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
£
2
1
£
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
e
1
£
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
8
2
1

lineleum e
black-out atrtthi e
buresn cover, '

complete eingle bnd
blanket
bed spresd
sheests
rillow and elip
quilt
towels
dresser
table

chair
linoleum carpet.
black~out curtain
burean cover -
tables top

complete donble bed
blanket

bed spread

gheets

pillows and elipe
quilt

towele

drescer

cahir

linoleum cappet
burean cover
table

black~out ourtain
table torp.

complete doubls bad
blanket
bed spread

- gheets

pillowe and elipe
quilt
towele
drescer

¥.ochair
limoleum carpet
black-cut curtain
table top
burean cover

comrlete doubles bed
blanket
bed apread
ceheetse
pillows and slipse
quilt




Ne. 30,

-2
e
%
1
1
1
1
1
1
(4]
1
1
1
2
3
i -
-3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
e
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

tonele

dreseer

table

ohair

oongoleum carpet

black-out curtain

burean cover

table top

gae plate with tobe
coking utensil set.

complete single bed

blamket

bed epread

gheets

pillow and alip

quilt

towels

dresser

8P ohair ;

econgoleum carpet

table

black-out curtain

bareau cover

tatle top

gag plate with tobe
ooking ntensile set.

complete dcuble bed
blanket

bed spread.

gsheets
villowe and slips
guilt

towels

dreseer

chair

congolesom carpet
table

black-out curtain
bureau cover

table top

ga® plate with tube
gooking untendil eet.

1l ccmplete scuble bed.
1 blanket
1 bed spread
2 sheete
2 pilllowe and slips
1 quilt
1 4dresser
2 towels
"R chairs

No. 33.

34,

Q b b e el el D0 DO e b e D0 ot DO D0 4 el e el e ol
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table

congoleanm carret
black-out eurtain
bureau cover
tavle top

complete ginzle bed
blanke?®

bed epreai

sheets :
rillows and glipe

nquilt

towels

dresser

chair

congoleum carvet
tables ‘
cartaine

window H1lind
black~out ourtain
burean cover
tavle tor

ras plate with tuobe

oocking uteneil rcet

complete single bed
blanket

bed spread

gheats

pillow and elip

quilt

towels

dregser

table

chatr

congoleur carpet
curtaine

window blind
Yhaossan cover
tabvle top
black-out cuartain

ecmplete gingle bed
blanket

bed svrread

gheaete

rillow and elip
quilt

towels

tavle

mirror

black-out curtain

comrlete sinzle bhed




blanket
bed apresd
sheete
pillow and alip
quilt

towels

tabdble
mirrer
Blsokeont ourtaln,

ke N ot e DO ot b

Office. round table
desk

oll svetem to all roome.
water glass in everw room.
chairs.

tables.,

arom-chair
. rooking ochaire
chaire
double mattresses
complete single bed
table
lincleum new oarpets
eonpelaum new aarrets
elactrio clenner

whael barrows

feur wheelad wagon

gshovels

axe

sledge hammer

ladders

1linen

apare goods:

3 gquilts

8 blankets

4 pillowe

BO0 toilet soaps
6 pallone of #sfloecr oil.

Bunchide otheosal 7 -8
of srmiko Dhurmaki "‘%’df)

Basement:

 §
1
b
1
b
1
1
3
3
2
2
1
3
1
1
E
1
4
1
1
4
1




£it g ef V!gpguvcr in the Conntv ef Vancogver in thc Provinno o!
British Columbia.

AND all the right, title, interest, provertwy, claim and Gcmsal
_whatsoever both at law and in equity, or otherwise hni-oovtr, Gif
’-hmn the satd Grnlter, of, 1n, to and out of tho tamt. tnd t!ta;

TO HAVE AND TO ROLD the eaid hereinbefore scsipgned goodse hhitt01§ :M =
snd offects and all of them and evere rart thereof, »ith the Iﬂvﬁrt;_ 3
shances thereto, and all the right, title and intereset of thes .;1§ *"AJ
Grantor thareto and therein, ae aforesaid, unte and to the nse of

the said Grantac to and for his sole and onle oee For Bver:

AND the eaild Grantor DOTH heredw Covenant, Promise tnd‘Azril-itﬁhfﬁ

said Crantee in manner following, that is to sav: Tﬂa!ﬂthn esid
Granter ie now rightfully and adeclutele posseseed of and .ntitlo&_

to the sald heredbv aseigned goods, ohatteles and effects and all ef
them, and everv part thereof: AND that the said Grantor now hoth e
. in him pood right to sseizn the same unto the eald Srantee in -nact
r’tforoaaid and aceording to the true intent and meaning of thco.
pruacntl.

AND that the seid Grantse shall and mav from time tc time, and at

all times f hereafter, pesceably and quietle have, held, possess and
snjovw the said heredy assigned poode, ochattels and effecte and ovorv,_5
of them and everey part thersof, to and from his own use and benafit if&
without anw manner of hindrsnce, intercuption, molestation, ciaii;ﬂt
damand whatscever of from or be the eaid Granter or anwrnﬁtenipt;;;
perecons whomsoever:

AND that free and clear, and freoly and sbeolutele relessed and

b

diecharged, or otherwise at the cost of the 2aid Oranter, cffcotacllrff
indemnified from and apgainet all former and other hargaine, sales, -
gifte, grante, titles, charges and incumbrances whatscsver:

AND moreover, that the said Grantor and all pereone rightfulle :
claiming, or to claim ane estate, right, title, or interset ef‘;gqé:

or to the eald hartﬁg:;;ttgnoa goode, chattels, and yt{tgﬁtf a




‘ﬁW 50§§rv ef'thtn} and evers rart therof, shall and -111*2§ti tiﬁi'ﬁi-

‘w"ijnd-.t all times hereafter upon everv ressonable rcqncst‘ef_ﬁho,nutlj~
Grantee, but at the coet and chargee of the said Orantee, make, do ‘
ABE exeaute, oFr onues Or precures te be bade, dons and sveauted,

81l sueh further note, deede, and serurances for the mers affestualle
assipgning and sseuring the said herebw aseigned goode, chattele and
 sffecte unto the eaid Grantee in manner aforesaid, and secording to
- Abe trae intent and meaning of these presente, ai’iﬁ?ihiféiiiicfff
_ﬂi,ﬂmtniat. or hie counsel, shall bs reasonablv advised dr'rlqdiénﬂ;,{
~ AND 1t is expreeels agreed between the parties hereto that all krthfir
dov'n.nt-. righte, powers, privileges and liabilities, tontained in
Shis Bi11 of Bale shall be read and held te ba nalle bv And with, and
granted to and impoeed upon the respective partiess hereto, and their '~;
respective hoirl; executore, administrators, successore and aseigzne
the eame sg 1f the worde beire, éxecuters, adminietrators, 003&(!!§ '
and aseigne had been insorided in all proper sand neceseary pliahq;fi

_ WHEREEVER the singular and the masculine are used throughout this
Indenture the same shall be constrected as meaning the rlural c¢r the
feminine or hedw oerporate or politioc whare the gontext .or the
parties hereto seo reqoire, and it farther agree by and Setween the
parties heretc that after the conclusion of the War betwesn Japan
and Canads that if the Grantor is permitied to return te and reeids

in Vanoouver and he e¢ desires the Grantee will resell to him or his

. assigne at esuch price and ee on such terme as mav be potualle agreed
ppen between them. :

Ix HITIESBHIHEBEOF, the said parties hersto have hereunto set their

bands and seals the dav and wear firs written above.
Signed, Sealed & Deliverasd . : :
in the presence of W JM&IA
Aois 77 Coshbocncon g :
,;fﬁ)tg.J’ Lelarrs /Zél‘"JLbb”

This istthe paper-writing marked with the latter "A" referred to in
the Affidavit of the witnese D. M. Parkineon sworn befors me this
3réd Da~ cf Maroh Ao De 19‘2.
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J.A. Russmi, LL.B., K.C.

417 METROPOLITAN BLDG.
S37 HASTINGS ST. W.

Yanconver, B.C.

Jule 4th 1942,
Office of The Cunstodian,
Japanese Evacuation Seotion,

808 Rowal Bank Building,
Vanoouver, B. C.

ar

Dear Sire:-
RE: Bunshiohi Shiosaki.

Complying with wour requirement of the 3rd instant I deg to
snclose harewith a copv of the B1ll of Sale dated 3rd Maroh 1942,
Mri And Mres. Shicszaki Tranefering Businese and effects of the
Olwmpia Hotel, 341 East Hastings Z2treet to Forest Warren Lambert.

With reference to wour inquiry as to "whether or net pawpent

hae been made in full by Mr. Lambert to Mr., And Mrs, Shiosaki” my
information is that it was sc paid that in addition to the receipt
eontained in the Bill of Sale iteelf, Lambert holde a personal
receipt dated 3rd March 1942. Do woiu wish me to inguire inte this
matter further or will we discuse it from mv files.

To shom or to what account shall I charge making the enclosed
copv Bill of Sale adbout 24 follo?

RE: Rooming House 1012 Main Street.

The giving of a conditional 3111 of Zale on the 20th April
1937 Bunahichi Shiozaki to Sitaro Mizakami involves a long store of
non pavment under terms of docoment. A sale bv Mr. Shiosaki
through his Agente Gibbons to Tow Quong for $2200.00, £1000.00 cash
1200.00 in 3§oo.oo monthly pavmente and the difficulte of piving
0w Juong possession in the face of Mizakami's fighting, lockad
ouat, oppoeition.

Time and expenses wae incurred in buving Mizakami off,

All terme and ccnditions and negotiations are reduced to writing
and are in mw files. To understand this matter we muet run over my
files together and we shculd dc thies at once to settle the question
of what diepcsal I must make of the 2nd and eubesegquent pawrents being
made b Tow wuong: I am required da~ after dar to revort to Zhiozaki
what ie being dons about this monew, Mp between our offices in
cooperation. Please advise me on receipt.

w: ﬁrﬂ \jw gl

sl Ro S i




July s, 1942,

Messrs. J.A.fussell & Co.,

th
copy of bill of sale hm March
e St T - U
a 3 S 8 -
Forest ¥arren Lambert. 2

In view of the fact that t has Nmﬂh
b Mr the Cus ts office 15 Not
r in this mu«hr aspect of

« 8nd Ers. Shiosaki and were utltllt
this eapseity comsulted with us orig-
Harch 18th, as to the effect of evacuastion
particular aspect of your services tc e,
are writing to you separately im connec-
e roominghouse at 1012 nn Street.

Yours truly,

R.P.Alexander
Manager




- Nessrs. J. A. Pussell &k Co.
837 West Hastings Street, :
Vancouver, B5.0.

Dear 8irsi-

re SHIOZAKI, Bunfniohi -

Reference is made to that portiom of your letter
dated July 4th having to do with the conditional bill of
sale covering the comtents and business of this Nﬂa:.
house given in June 1937 by your clieats to a Nr. Seitar
2% ';ad regarding which you originally wrote us om

We now observe that following considerable diffie-
ulties arising from non-payment by Mr. Mizakami under the
terms of the original conditional bill of sale, Mr. Nizake
ami has nov been paid off, doubtless under mimum to
you from your client ¥r. ﬁuauki.

Your letter now indioates that this property has
been sold by ¥r, Shiosaki through his agents to Mr. Toy
Quong for 31000.00 cash, and the balance of $1200.00 ia
monthly payments of t106.00 each.

Alth the Custodian's office has no objection,
for the time § at least, to your comtinuing to sct on
behalf o your client ¥r. Shiosaki under arrangements :
doubtless agreed upon between you and lr, Shiozaki, 1t mmst
be understood that payments collected by gn and not yet
remitted to Mr., Shiozaki, and paymemts su sequently obtained
by you om behalf of Kr, Shiosaki from lr. Toy Quomng, should
b8 remitted by you monthly to this office in the form of
gha:qma made pay=ble to the order of (.W.NePhersom, Deputy

The undersigned will be plessed to call upon you




iéth July, 1942,

Messrs. J. A. Bussell & Co.,
837 West lastings Street,
ancouver, B. C.

He: Bunchichi SHIOZAKI

Further to our letter dated July 8th we wish to draw
your sttention to the fect that Mr. Seitaro Mizokami, whose
present address 1s 8looan, B, C., has declared to us that there
48 due to him "sbout 2600,00 for sale of rooming house furniture
ouwing from a Chinsmsn (usume unknown)®, ur. B. Shioseki, 341
East lastings Street, Vancouver;j is to collect the money from
the Chinamsn and send 1t to the declarant.

Your letter dated July 4th states that "Time and
expense was Incurred in buying Mizakami off."

¥e would appreciats your informing us whether or not
you have on file in your office deocumentary evidence to the
effect that any interest which Mr, Seitaro Xizokami may have
had in the property at 1012 Main Street, as a result of the
Gonditionsl Bill of Sale of April 20th, 1937 by Bunchichi
Shiozaki Lo Beitaro Mizokami, was extinguished at ths time the
SEme property was sold by your elient ¥r. bBunchiochi Shiosski
through his sgeants to Toy Quong. If this sroof 1s on file in
your office and you so notify us, we will then be placed in the
position to enable us to notify Mr. Mizokami that his claim 1s
not valid. It oecurs to us that the 8600.00 claim by ¥r,
Wizokami may perhaps be an emount promised him in conneetion
with the "paying off" sentioned by you.

Jours truly,

Re Pe Aléxander
Hanager




2872 & o122
2ist July, 1%3,

Nr. Beitaro MIZOKAMI
Regiatration No. ws’n.

atm. Be Co

it - OQur attention has been drewn to the faet that at the
~time you vegistered your assets with us you declared that there
- was due to m"&m ‘600.20 for Sale of k-lag House Furnie-
ture owing | & Chinsoan (name unknown). (Mr. B, Shiesakd,
341 Bast Hastings Street, Vancouver, is to colleet the money
from the Chinsman and send it to declarant,)"

In the absenge of other particulars we Assums that
the rooming house furniture you had in miod was that situsted
&t 1012 Main Street on which a conditional Bill of Sale waas
ranted to you : Bunchichi Shiosski through his ents to Nr.
and &t the time of sale you signed a relesse dated

i:; gth, iuan eopy of shich we have on file and which states

‘that in considesation of a certain s

in actusl sess atthugood:: chattels and business at
1012 Nain Street (the Park Hotel) free of any and every clainm
you have or may have against him.

In view of this documentary evidence we are closing
our "ile in conmneetion with the claim made by you,

Yours truly,

Re Py Alexander
NManager
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encowser, BEC.

Your files #zavz and 4122, September, 14, I942.

Offioe of Castodian,
Japanese Svacuation Section, Attention K. I'. Alexander,
506 Royal Bank Bldg., E8q. ., Manager. ;
Vanecuver, 8. C.

Dear Sir: RB: SHICZAKI, Bunchiohi
Boominghouse at IOIZ Main Street.

In your letter of the 8th of July, ycu write: "Althoamgh
the Custodian'e office has no cbjection, for the time bheing at
least, to your econtinuing to act on behalf of your client Mr.
Shicsaki under arrangements doudbtlese agreed upon batween you

and Mp. Shiczaki, It rust be understoocd that E%Km‘“t' collsoted
by you and not yet remitted to ir. Shiozaki, and paymente sub-
sequently obtained by you on behalf cof Mr. Shioczaki from Mr.

Toy <nong, shounld be remitted by you monthly to this office in
the form of cheques made payable to the srder of C.W. McPherson,
Deputy Cunestcdian.”

In this letter and subseguent letters, you follow with s
statement of the armngement you have,together with evidence
that this arrangement with reference tc my fecs meets with the
aepproval of Mr. Shicsaki.

fe has been evacuated, T had no weitten arrangement with
him with regard to fees. I havi nct been able tc get in touech
with hirm with regard tc this matter. Our original arrangement
wag verbal. I was tc make schedula legal charges.for sll legal
services rendered %im from date on or about nryointmont o Jeeo-
uritiees Comrissién.

From time toc time, W have ad justed accounts to our mutusl

satisfaction. Since the B8th of July, Toy Luong hasmade two

aymente i:n fespect of I0OIZ Main Street. One, the total of

3106.00 from which I have deducted for stamre receirts, 78
cente; on August 3Ist, the total of $I04.5 from thie I have
deducted for atamrs receipta. 81 cents. Thore is, therefcre,
now to his oredit aeov 9I. Against this, I may have some legal
oharges but, the point just now is, can I use scme part of this
money to aseist Shipsaki's family in their new home?




N A, Rl ¢ ooy
Barristers and Solicitors

e

417 METROFOLITAN BLDG.
837 HASTINGS BT. W.

Ymmm . E 4

e

Mr. McPherscon scggeats in a letter tc me: "The chief ob-

Ject of the Custodian entering inte the evacnee situation at all
is with the idea of minimizing the sconomic loss resulting from
the evacuation, and it would appear to be in the hest interssts
of the Canadian Tax FPayer and the Japanese that his property
ghould be administered ase cheaply as possible, and the funds
realized in the administration of same turned over to him to
maintain himeelf and his family in their new home."

Apart from Shiosaki's immediate needes in hie new home, he
asks that an allowancs be made him tc help him educate hies ohild-
ren. 'iw eldest sB 18 8 gradumte of the U,B.C. Hae now sed-
ured empleyment as a teacher of English and ia salf-suprorting
even teo the extent of working for an M.A, depgree. ¥is gsecond
son passed his seocond yeare examination in the U.B.C. and {8 now
anxioune to complete his full university ocouree in B.C. or Mont-
real. His father would like to contribute to his fees and main-
tensnoe, say $50.00 & month out of $I100.00 being paid by Toy
wiong. Can anything be done in this connection? What are your
commentes re the above? Toy Quong ineiste in making hie payments
to me and receives from me esach month his pereonal note in conn-
ection with the Cenditional Sales Agreement in thie matter. De
you care to suggest a fee cr commission to myself for looking
after these payments?

Awal ting your advicee and trusting that we will continae to
OO'OPOI“ltO .

Yours faithfully,




837 RASTINGS 8T, W,

Your form letter # 68, Yancowser, BC.
Beptenbar B4, 1948,

0ffioe of the Custodian, »

3‘“" Evacuation Seotion, Attention 8. M. Gibson,

06 Reyal Bank Bldg., Esq., Insurance Dept.

Haatings & Granville, -
necuver, B.0. |

R el Al

Ml' 8ir: e8 on Ja I

I bave for acknowledgment your letter of September I0%h.
On 1%8 receipt I 414 not have in mind the placing of any in-
sarance on Japanese preperties under .i mnagenent or sontrel,
n

I overlooked the ohattels and equi in rooming heuss, 1018
Main Street, cwned by WHhF:‘n and trapeferred b

Bin aunder a Conditional of Sale, mrtly mid for in &
and balancs in monthly instalments. It wae a term of such

- Conditional Sale that the pumsheser, Toy Cuong, should keep
. wsif furaitere insured in the eumcef $2,000.00.

. On the 26%h Aupuet, 1942, Toy Quong took out & policy of
08 in the Union Fire Acoident an el Insurance 06,
for $2,000,00 loas, 1f any, payadle to B. Shippaki unpaid ven-
dor ss his interests may appear, CJo J. A. Russell, X, O.,

Yanoouver, B. C.

As I am soting in the mmtter of colleoting thie unpaid
vendor balanos in co-operation with the Custodisn, it would
Ot APPOAr to be necessary that we should ask for any ohanses

; 4n the language of this peliey. If, howsver, your Department
thinke diffor:ntli and will se inetruct me, the matter will
receive my careful attention.

Yours very truly

JAR:DB




417 WETROPOLITAN BLDG,
837 HAETINGE BT, W,

P “ln! :—fiioq_i_ Vincouser, BE

& R T T - September BE, 148,

0ffRee of the Custolian,
~ Japanese Bvacuation Seotion,
i 506 Fayal Bank B;lg.. Attention R. P. Alexander, Beq.
. Haetings & ',l'gﬂﬁl . Manager. :
- TRRODRYer, 5.0,

 Dear 8ir: BB: SETOZAKY. Bunchiohi
‘ R ho t 1012 Main Street.

8inoe my letter %o you in this matter of the I&th of
Septenbar and your reply of the I6th of Se tenber, 1 have
boan devoting & 11ttle time to seeing whether or not I ean~
Bot oollect the rouaining eight payments due in connection
with this Conditional Sale Agfeement from Toy Queng, My
exouss ¥or not giving immediate answer to your letter of the
I16%h of Septembder. will prodably de adble to give yonu some-
ng definite by the middle cof next week.
. My reason for wenting to meke this colleection in fall
. 18 1 want to be in a position to arrange with you and with
. “hlosaki just what ameunt I should deduct either from pres-
= 8ollections on hand or frem the full colleotion, ny ocoste
. Tor spsaisl services, stc. in this matter, and, then, thers
18 the guestion of whmbher or not he will permit some cer-
$ain amount to Ye paid over to B. Shiosaki to help him ed-
usate his children. See last paragraph, page £, of ny let-
ter to you of the I4th inetent. 1 ean make & mach better
arrangement all around if you will consider thies efucational
suggestion.

If you will give me Shiosaki's present addrese, I ocan
srite him on the question of my coets. I dislike ths idea
of detalled dills of coets and so far, Nr. Shiosaki and my -
::é{'huvo Tixed fees on a lumpbase and fixed fees aceord-

Tou will note that from ay laet report, I have nmot de-
ducted any real costs for services rendered. 1 simply withe
held from Shiosaki's oredit 78/ and 817 %o cover stampe,
receipts, eto,, making no charge by way of commiseion on
ecllections. This wae my originsl anderstanding with Shiosaki's




L - ———

. d A Rusemii, LLB. K.C.

417 METROPOLITAN BLDG,
837 MABTINGS 8T, W

Vicuwaoen, BE
2.

payments svery month and place them in a Saving's Account in
\ ? bank to earn what littls interest the bank allows on saech
L .’“*“.

hr I ask ae Shioseki's Attorney-In-Fact, whether, shen

Y M monise ':n paid over to nu and eventuslly besome re~
 turnable So Shiosski, what, if any, interest thay will earn

in meantime? ‘

Please iet me hear from you re above at yeur early aq&?
venience.

aon on the aseumption that I would simply have to receive thuo#’

Yours very truly,




2nd Qﬂtﬁ“l” 19&:

Nessrs. J. A. Pussell & Company,
Yanoouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs:
o Punshichl SHIOZAKI

Thank ﬁrw vary mish for your letter dated September 245th, We
are obtaining for rou Mr, Shiosaki's present address and as soon as this
information is available we stall be bappy to formard it to you.

In the meantime we ask that you send us your cheque for 2207.91
payabls to the order of G. W. McPherson, Deputy Custodian, together with
detailed partioulars of the remittance in question.

At the same time we would appreciate your sending us a statement
sovaring your professional services on behalf of Mr., Shiosaki which ny
be in any form you deem advissble and which you consider will be set iafactory
to your cliemt.

The Consolidated Regulations Tespecting Treding with the Enemy
(1979) stipulate that funds dus o the Custodian bssr intersst at the rats
of 5% per anmm for the period commencing from the tine vhen such payments
become due until such payments are received.

Yours Sraly,




J. A. Russmii. LLB.. X.C.

417 METROPOLITAN BPLDG.
837 HASTINGS BT. W.

OFFICE OF THE CUSIODIAN C
Your £ile F4l22. 4] ‘ & Yoncowser, BC.

AP A '
g% WWESE SECTION

ﬁ xfLbd ik October 24, 1942,
s  OCTZ05 942

Office of the Custodian, ‘
Japanese Bvacuation Seotion, Attention E. P. Alexander, Esq.,

: ;OG-!‘,‘I Bank Bldg., Manager.
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir: RE: Bunshichi SFIOZAXI
Roeming House at IOIZ lMggs Street.

Absence from the coffice occasioned by a physical ailment
must plead my excuses in not giving earlier attention to your
favours of the 2nd end 23rd of October instant.

. On my return to the office, the ¥War Bond situation is
breaght to my attention through solicigations from different
gources that I interest my cliente in suobscrféiptions to War Bonde.
It imrediately cccured to me that my Japsnese clients, Bunshi-
chi Shiosaki and Teteums Sakaki might well back up their strong
declared protestaticne cf lpgalty to Canada and ites war efforts
::’puttlng gome of their money tc a good use by investment in

Bonde.

I, therefore, took the matter up with the Custodian, Nr.
MoPhereen, by 'phene and submitted to him my idea that I shonld
proe twe fully paid up $100.00 bende for Bunehichi Shiozaki
and & $I00,00 bond for Tetsumm Sakski and turn same over to you
1gf§10a cf the money which you require me te account for te your
office. ;

‘ My. MoPherson was entirely in accord with my idea s® being
not only in the interests of hie responsibilities bdat in the
best interests cf the Japanese. I have, therefewe, aprlied fof
these Bonde. Immediately they are issued and handed over o me
in sxchange for cash, I will tranefer fhem to your office with
s 408 memo of sccounting, I trust that yon perecnally will de-
gide and confirm my sction in this respect.

In your letter of the 2nd of October, you tell me that yom
are obtaining Mr. Shidsaki's present sddres: foPae. I have net
yot received this address., I want to write him to obtain con-
firmation of my handling of this matter as his Attorney in Fact
ae above. I slso want, if possible, to arrange e satisfactory
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ad justment of m{ acccunt againet him for feea to date ss that I
may a8 well settle both theees matters with you,

I might mention that I am having some #ifficulty in ocoll~
soting monthly payments en conditional eales agresment re IOIE
Main Street and urot %0 bave to consent to sccept less than

100,00 monthly. Roomere,principally Loggers and Pishermen,are
out of town just new. I will ask for something beSter by way of
fees than present allowan®® oT stamp and paper money.

(aer i R

 Alwaye T trust acting in ce-operation with your Department.

Yours very truly,

WLM
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Offios of the Custodian,

~ Japanese Bvacnation Secticn,

- 506 Reyal Bank Bldg., Attention R. P. Alexander,
Hastings & Granville, Beq., Manager.
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir: RE: Bunshiohi Ihiczaki.
Eooming Fouse st I0I2 Madn Street.

I am in receipt of your faveur of the 27th of Ootober re
abeve matter thie 4. M. and hasten tc reply.

I have already written and posted a letter to Mr. Shio-
saki sesking to have some settlement with him in the matter
¢f ny fooe and confirmaticn of action in co-operation

‘wmith Mr. MoPherscn in inweeting $200.00 in 3¢ War Bonds.

I bave paid for these twe bonds and am asgured by the
Imperial Bank that the sctual Bonde will be delivered tc me
in the ocourse cf the mext few days.

When I hear frem Mr, Shiozeki ani obf#fin delivery of
theee Bonds from the Bank, I will report to you fully acc-
canting for amcunt in my hande in abeve ratter either in
the ferm of cash or War Bonds cr both.

The above answers your letter to me dated Octcber 2nd.

Yours very truly,

_ A
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oy AL RussELL., LL.B., K.C.

A17 METROPOLITAN BLDG.
Your Pile #4122, 837 HASTINGS ST. W,

November RO, IU4R,

Dept. of Secretary cf State,

Office of the Custodian, i
Japaness Evecuation Seotion, Attention R, P. Alexmder,
506 Eoyal Bank Bldg., Bsq., Manager.

Hastinge & Granville,

Yancouver, B, C.

Dear 8ir: RE: Bunehichi SHICBAKI.
Reoming House at IOIE Main Street.

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your favours of the 2nd
and I8th of Nevember.

A8 advised you on the 29th ¢f Cetober, I had already
sritten and poeted a letter to Mr. Shiozaki seeking tec have
some settlement with nim of my Tees and confirration of my
aotion in co-operation with Mr. MacPherson in investing
$200.00 in 3€ War Bonmde.

I have had ne direct reply from Mr. Shiczaki. Hie son,
D, F. Shiczaki, 4.B, C. Untvereity Graduaste, writes me from
Sloecan City a very unsatisfactory letter. He makes no men-
ticn of my purchase of War Bende. He would quibble about my
foes or what I shenld charge for making ccllectione re 1012
Maln Street. Fe would ant}£§1zo me to accert lese than the
ameunt monthly agreed teo b Toy <ucng and he would agree
§hut I charge 51.00 rather than 7B for every 5100.00 ecol~

ected.

I am not accepting this letter because it does net con-
template my difficulties in collecting from Toy gnong. ar-
ranging questions of insurance, and otherwise trying to make
Toy wueng live up to his pnrohaea agreement sc that the total
amount may be sccounted for to the Custodian less my legit-
imate charges acting as Shicszski's ZSclicitcr and Attorney-In-
Fact,

So that your recorde amd my reccords _may be kept clear,
I am now enclosing to you twe 3100.00 37 War Bonde. Alee
my cheque for a further collection of %I00.00 since mr last

repert from Toy <ueng.
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If 1 osnnot make seme adjustment with B, hiesaki with
regard to my fees, I purpose lumging same and charging them
agalnst future collections from Toy Quong. This man is not

difficult but he will only pay mehey te me ag I hand him
back his Premissory Notes or eredit him cn the baok of same

T hink i ie in the bewt tnterests of all concerned
and partieularly your office responsibilities, 1f mny, %o
Shiosaki should be kept in the forefrent as abows ocutlined.

Plesse acimowledge recéipt of Bonds and chegue, out-
lining in your receipt just how the same will be held and
aceounted for under War Time Repulations zoverning the
Camtodian's offiae.,

Yﬁurs very truly,

:y(/(%}\fiimh § L




Rovenhap

Mesgrs, J. A, Pusaell & Co,,
237 Hastings £t. Weat,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sirsts-

Res SHIOZAXKY, Bunshichi
reoning &ousa et 1012

7,?“7 :n ? E? 9‘}_"1

Thank you for your lattar dated Novanbay
20th, - Pleada find attached our racelipts HNo=, 1987 srd
1984 covering respectively, your chesus for 2100.00
and two 3100.00 3% Way Bonds,

A5 soon a8 you have baen able to veach a
settlement with Yr. Punshichi Shiozsid rsgurdingggour
orti foss ooncerning which we wrote you on July £th,
1942, we would arpreciste your so sivising us.

Our records still irdicats that “r, Shlew
saki, Police Registration FNo 10349, 1: residing In
Oresenwood, 7. C.

Yours truly,

"« P. Aloxander
Yanager




Poverbher 26‘{52, 1942

Hr, Punshiehi SHIOZAXI,
sgistration No. 10369,
Greenwood, B, C.

Dear BSirte

et Js Ae Tussell & Co,

It is our plessnre t5 inform vou *hat
¥rs J. A Pussell has forwarded to us on your hee
half, twe 2100.00 3% War Donds toguther =1%h
chegue for 3100,00 in response to eollections made by
him on your behalf from "r. Toy Tuong.

The Custodian's Office iz holding relae
tive “or Bonds in safe-keeping for you and has eraditad
your acerumt with usg with the renmittance mentioned.

e understand that Yr, J. A. Pnssell 4»
engaged at the present time in reaching an agres=ent
with you as to his own feos for provisionsl ‘services.
Ye trust that an sgresment will shortly bde reached and
that you will advise us as to the terms of such an
agresment,

Yours trly,

R. P, Alexander
Hanager

RPAIF
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Your file #4l22, 7g‘”f”' €
AJ? /C 3&47 Tovember 28, IME.

Office ¢f the Custodian,

Japiness Evacuaticn Section,

506 Royal Benk Bldg., Attention K. P. Alexander,
Vancouver, B. C. Baq., Manager.

~Dear 8ir: REB: Bunehiohi SWIOZAKI. |
' Rooming house st I0I2 Main Street,

1 have for scknowledgment your favour of the 26th Nov-
ember, 1942, enclosing the receirte of O, Reed, cashier,
for twe 9106.00, 3% War Ponds [(for safe kecring’ and & reo-
eipt for 8100.00"payment under Conditioral 211l ¢f Zale on
Rooming House."

There ie no mention as to whether or not this 2I00.00%
will carry 3% or any cther interest. Please advise me on
this point.

I sxpect to enforoe a payment of £100,00 from Toy Suong
re I0I2 Main Street and I would like to know if I turn the
proceeds of thie collection over to you juet what interest
it will earn for Mr. Shicsaki or 1f it cannot be better em-
ployed to help him lock after his family, complete the ed-
acation of Ris seoccnd son, or ctherwise as regulations permit.

The question of my fees ve. Shiozaki oan remain in
abiyann;végg;ghnm;roeont. I anm confident T 8ar ma¥e Turther
collect rom Toy Quong and thue will he able to protect
myeelf and the Custodian's intereste in this matter.

Awaiting your advises and acknowledgment.

Youre truly, .

JAR:DB




Pagenbar 2, 1942

Jds Ay Russell &

Barristers & Solicitors

837 Mhn Streat Weat
" Vamoouver, B, €.

Dear lml
Ret Dunshiehl SHIOZAKI «

Thank you very much indeod for your letter
duted Hovember 28th,

Ploase acecept our assurance that interest
: . on bonds and debentures held by the Custodisn

viduals of the Japanese race are credited, as
m«m to the accownt in our books umder the name

or names at the individual or individuals of the anmn
race coneerned,

receive subsequent t!’m M
nuuthty::ummhmh Custodian 2

form of sheques payable to the "Custodian of Enemy mp-mw

Ve note that the 1} westion of your fees for pro=-
fessional services on behalf of your elient, Mr, Bunshiohi
SHIOZAKI, 1is to remain in abeyance for the pressnt time,

Yours truly,

Re P, Alexander
Hanager




{--“..1;1 PRI ST N NS o B o

)

' £ ,( » 7
o e lhrda st * o €

&

£ 2 :
A b Pd L B

7 &
g

77 #

¥

__y W’/‘l._.t.f _,_(':_,::’ A " 4




o i

s : o
| 7 Ak Bt | i g Ja-—t-q._‘.’(‘.,. «.A.L, g
o - P I " SRS .‘,),

/c-‘-u.,.g,:_, o__,/-//ﬁ/«: s PR m/{/

/"‘"“_m\. [ SR e SRR
/ - Lrﬂ—t et i &m\.-&n‘ o
R W-x ~ o S5 :

F 4 ; /

s A ‘ - R
"W‘M wg" R’ M ,’ »A-f., (L g/ —'"";-\u-\.’..“—\_’ —M-&_m‘,‘nd

Bl RO Do e o LSRR

s S R =i W g




Js &, Fussell, Esq.,

Barrister and Solicitor,
837 Test Hastings Stroet

Vagoouver, B. C, ;

Dear Biri _
Re: Dunshichi SHIORAKI

in your letter dated November 28th you stated that the guestion
of your fees covering work teing done W you for Br, Shtosski could resads
in abeyance for the present,

fie would sppreciste reosnivire your comsents An couneotion wish a
ietter o us dated Deoember iod from Mr, éhiosaii from which we quote as
follows: »

. Mr. J. A. Sussell wrate to me on Octoder 28, 1942 saying that
the fee of 3.75 was not sufficient for collecting $100.00 plus
interest from Hr. Toy Quong monthly, He stated thet 4f I womld
offor 40 pay him £100.00 he would carry on and look after wy ine-
terests for the duration. . '

In replying to the above statemont to Mr, J. 4. Bussell I
srote to him that I would be able to pay him 71.00 for the monthly
ecollection plus Interest dut thet if he was not satisfied with the
amount 1 could afford to puy, I told him to turm the work ovar to
the Custodisn so tlat M, T ry Gueny womld sske his sonthly peyment
tﬂ tue Mdiﬁﬂ.

i have not saked Mr. J. A. fussell to take care of sny other
tusiness besides the looming House at 101: Msin Bt.*

fours truly,
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Your file falzs. Yeoswser, BE
Devsnbar 16, 1948,

M. ﬂwv

li’nrtnlnt of Seoretary of State,
Office of the Custedian, ; -
- ﬁ Boyal Bank Blag., Attention R. P. §lexander,

Haatinge & Granville, Beq., Manager.
Yansouver, B, 5. '

Dear 2ir: Re: Bunehiohi SHIOZAKI

Rooming House at IOIP Main _m

1 bave before me for consideration and reply yeur lettar
to me of the 2nd of December, ycur cepy letter to Bunshiehi
Shiesaki December 7th enclosing cheque $100.00 snd your later
Jetter to mp of the I2th gember instant.

_ With regard to this latter letter, I have enly to comment
that I do not acoept a letter dated December 2nd from Mr.
Shiosaki from whioh you quote.

T™his letter is not written dy Bunshichi Shiozaki. It is
written by his educated son who uses his educated @fforts
coupled with hie Japanese conceptions of what advantagee he
oan take under existing regulations. I purpose shortening
mitere for the present. son, writing for his father,
writes ve that he will be able teo pay £1.00 fer sellectiens
with interest. I have turned over to you at least $300.00.

I sm encloeing a further chegue for , & recent solle-
sction made from Toy Ruong.

In reapect of these five collections, I have already
deduoted § .78/ amd § .BI¢. It 18 consented that I shonld
have & $1.00 on each collectien. I now enclose my mest recent
solleotion of $I00,00 deduoting $1.00 for sach menthly coll~-
eotion and crediting the two amounts already collected. -

Young Mr. Shiosaki would overlook the care I have taken
to protect his father’s intereste in I0I2 Main Street, and in
insurance matters, his relations with the affice of the Cust-
odian, the money I have suceeded in remitting to his father
&8 per letter of December 7th and generally in obtaining
anicable understandings with the Custodian’'s Department.

Fake ¥iaa SHIOCEAN/, Cuincdiod, | e
4.14369 | /49 2 marekfly pogmact #

i\ b Fan - }'_
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2.

I would like to hear on receipt that the emmlosed cheque
brings matters down to date in respect of collections I have
made and thus leave me free to make further collections siich
is not an easy matter and give your cffice full acosmnting mmd

co-opegation.

( Tof Quong will only make his payments to me becanse that

/e made his bargain nltimstely with me with regard to the

| purchase of IOIZ Main Street and depends on me to give him

 $1%1e after he has mde all promised payments. Ne is ha
troubles raising $100,00 and interest moenthly dut I am insist-
ing he must make these payments and he looks to me and his
friends to whom he s borrowing to make these gfymoutl to
give him clearance when the final payment (I2th) is made. Batween
now and thaet IZth payment, I must work out an adjustammnt on the
question of my general legal fees with B, Fhiosaki.

Trusting that Bhie report is satisfactory. If not, that

you will comment on same and that you will give me chanse to
reply and asking for a peceipt.

Yours faithfully,




Bl'e S As ?:?ulb'ﬁ‘;“&l’ S50
417 detropo.itan Dul .ding,
€37 ¥, lastings {treet,
Vancouver, E. C,

Lear Gim
Rey pupshiienl
’
ihank you very mueh for your letter
.adt-“‘\.l M0y ATLH Bn For &5 e ue for ‘Q‘;c 54

Bbtag ¢d Lo ¥ou s htar, t,t.‘s COVEr whlan piesse i
attacied our recelpt lio. 2275,

e obsarved that follosing the sgrecpent
reached betucen you snd Lr. thiozaki, you ure deducting
collection of “1.00 on receipts cbtﬁi

ned by you from
Toy Quong.,

iour letter indicates that 1t is your
intention that ir. vunsnichi Shiozaki should increase
your fees for general leysl services, :nd we wouid
appreclste your advising us of particulars of sueh
sddustaent as soon as you Biwe been able, s we hope,
to resch an agreement »ith vour cilent.

ihe on.y suggestion we have to make at
tnis time 1s that the motter wiznt be speedad up
Jou were Lo repare, without urther deiay, your statement
gainst #r. Sunshichi Ehiomaki covering your genersal
~egal services to date, :ni if you thereafter forward
ssld stateaent direet to ir. Bunshiechi Shiogski. ‘e
would &t that tlge grestly ippreciate your providing
us ¥1th 4 copy ol both vour statement and your letter
of transaissal, for which ,leas: accept our thinks in
sdvance,

iours truly,

A, ¥. Adoxander,
sl ger.

RPAIAS
encl,
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Office of the Cuetedian, 5 ¥ Cprot M E
506 ‘ml B‘nk Bl“!g _‘,“"ﬂ £ t'i

Faetinge & Granville, ‘

Yanocuver, B. @ Attenticn B. P. Alexander, Beq..
g Manager. :

Dear Sir: Re: PBunshighi Shiozaki.
Re: Bunen e ————

1t would almost seem that the snswer to yomr lettercf
the T4th of January received by me personally this A. M. reste
with your Department. dhortly pat, 1 make N€ Beadway with my
elient because of & gesming lack of go-oreration between €UF
offices. :

f December, I encleosed to you WMy most recent
dednoting $1.00 for eagh monthly eolls
the alfeady collected.
ot been acknowledged.
We seen %o be each wanting ge this matter in hiy emn
way witheut regard toc oonseguences. Ny immediate need is to
e0llect $100.00 and intersst monthly from Toy Queng and e
ageount to you for same, request ing that spme Ffemittance be
aki to meet his requirements in his present evao-
vation. want me to work out an ad justment on
the question of my general legal fees. I cannct 4o this when
gshiosaki has in mind that you are controlling the gitoation.

I 4o not require any asssiatance in the matter cf settling

fee but 1 would point out that I can do moch better in
this connection 4f you would let me have a COPpPy of ycur oorr-
sepcndence with Shiosaki ani, in the future, correspond with
him if you have to, thrcugh oy office. 1 can well look after
my legal fees cut of guture collections. T bave collected &
surther $101,50 from Toy Quong. Prom this I deduct an ad-
mitted ccllection charge of $1.00 and enclese you a chegque
for the balance $100.50. Kindly acknowledge receipt.

1t is important to me to know just what remittances your
Department has rads Shiozaxi for his spkeep, education of his
gecond son, Cr ctherwise.

Lpd may I ask that in futore such remittances, if any,




417 METROPOLITAN BLDG,
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be made through my office.

Anuim the favour of your soknowledgment and comments.

Youre faithfully,

FOR it l ¢

Solicitor and Attorney-In-
Fgot Bunshichi Shiozaki.




J. A, Bussell, Eeq.,
Barrister and Solioiter,
837 Veat Hastings Street,
'W. B. C.

Doar 84r:
Liai Bunsblobd ULIOZAKI
Following my discussion with you in your office on J amanry

Zist in comnection with the affairs of ifr. Bunshishi Shiosaki, I am

sstding to you attached an additiomel copy of our letter to you- dated
Decanber 19%h, 1942. ‘

i trust that I mede 18 entirely clear %6 you that the Ous-
,ammmm,mmwmmmmm,
o co-operste with you. Tour main oomplaint sesmed to be that you are

bawing difficulty ia securing repliss to letters addressed by you to
mdm,.h.w,Mtozmm“oﬂerwmh
obbaining replice for you should you so desire.

in 80 far as your fees for professional services are somoermed
the Custodisn stromgly desires that you work out an adjustosnt on this
quastion with your clisot at the earliest possidtile date, and to this end
e request that as you are spparemtly haviag diffieulties in securing
say reaponscs from your cliemt to letters adiressed by you to him, please
provide us in duplicste with a detailed statement of your fees for pro-
fessional services on behalf of your elisnt, dr. Shiosaki, and we shall
be happy thereslter to refer the matier, on your behalfl, to Mr. Shiosaki
and encesyour to effect a settlement. Please note that st this time,
and in respouse o requests you have forwarded o us in the past Tor
remitiances Lo be sent to Mr. Shiosaki for his maintenance and for the
;rhmtaaorhumaad Son, that we are sending to Mir. Shiosaki a cheque
or m UWG :

Pundasentally the prime motive which has ;vompted this office,
nﬁlm.nm“mlntumtdmmh. 1942 asking, if ot
all possible, for settlement of the matter of your professionsl services
in 30 far as their coet to Mr. Shiosaki is concerned, is to aveid any
possibility of & dispute between you and your client at tie time you
securs final payments for Uir. Shiogseki from Mr. Toy Quong.
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Office of the Custodian,

506 Roysl Bank Bldg.,

Hastings & Oranville,

Yanoouver, B. C, Attention R, P, Alexander, Beq.,
Manager. 4

Dear Sir: Re: Bunshichi Shiozaki.

Singe our interview c¢f the 2Ist of January and ycur let-
ter of the 25th of January, I943, I have suceesded with 41if-
fienlty in collocting a further 5102 00, princeipal and inter-
est, from Toy Queng. From this I have jeducted 21,00 whioh
Shiasaki 8 son admite I am entitled to by agreement for
gtamps, ete. I enclcee & cheque fw in favour of the Constedian
¢f Enemy Property for $101.00.

AT

You ineist that 1 muet let you have a detailed statement
of my legsl fees for servicee rendered thie man. T have
pneither the time nor ths sseistance necessary t ¢ working cut
a2 detailed statement of fece eamned. These fees go oOn
practically from dayto day, largely in connection with year
Department 'e requiremente in the matter. You adviee me that
88 & result of my efferte you have forwarded £I100.00 te My,
Shiozaki., I have no acknowledgment from him that he has rec-
aived this money and nco acknowledement I am entitled to any
feo in thie oconnestion,

I accoullt to you for every deollar #ollected. I will
continne to do 80, In return, I ask you to account to me for
what disposition you =ake of my remittances to ycur Department.
When I have would up the Toy Jmong collecticn, I will accomnt
$6 you for same with detatile of just how thie ‘matter has deve
eleped, besn clowsed out, and what, i{f anything, further re-
mine to be done in conneotion with Shicsaki's affairs. In
the meantime, I will seek to arrive at an understanding direct
with Shicsakl ae to how acecnnte should etand between usw,

Trosting you will find thie report satisfactory or if
net, yeu will let me have ycur comments.

Yours very truly,

{
JAR:DB 7w{/f\w~ st LA
Solicitor & Atterney-In-Fact
for B, sh oszaki.




February 10, 1943,

Hessrs, J. A, Russell & Company,
Barristers and Solieltors,
B27 % Hastings Street,
Vancouver, . C.

Pear Sirs:

Thank you very mueh for your lettsr dated Februspy
8th snd Tor your sheque for 2101.00 enclosed with your
Aitter, Attsched plesse Cfind our recelipt No. <973,

Plecse mote that o are foresrding to ¥r. Shiozaki
& further cheque for 2100,00 for his meintemance and for

the education of his second son.

¥e are pleased to note thst you are endeavoring

%o arrive at sn wnderstanding direct with lir. Shiosaki as

to your fees for professional services and you have our
assurance that as soon &8s you have resched an understand-
ing, it will be quite in order for you to deduct from

iuniat ocllected by you on behalf of your client, Er.

» Shiozaki, the amount of your fees for professiomal services
8§ agreed on between you and your elient conditional upon
your providing us at that time with evidence as to your
agreament for fees, duly signed by your elient, iy, Shioszaki.

lours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
danager.
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Your file # 422, & BE . N

Fetiruary IE, 1943,

Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Build ing,

Granville & Hastings, Attention R.P. Alexmmder, BEeq.,
¥aneouver, B, €. Manager. ‘

Re: BUNSEICHI SHIOZAXI.
I am pleasad to be advised that yeu have forwarded
to Mr. Shiozaki a further cheque for £100.00 fer hie main-
tefnance and for the education of his seccnd sen.

later, we will check up on these matters. In

the meantime, I am ploa%od to be advised that $I00.00 has

besn remitted to B. Shiosaki. Thie should helr me te

ad juet the difficulties and accounte between rarties.

Yours very truly,




417 METROPFOLITAN BLDG.
B37 HASTINGS 8T, W,

Febreary 17, 1943,

B. Ps Aloxander, Bag., Manager,
Office of Castodien,
~ Japanesse Bvactation Seotion,
806 Reysl Bank Building,
Hastings & Granville,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir: , 1 Your file #4128 and Panehiohi
—lASENEL. e

Fa—

I have for acknowledgment a copy of your letter
to B, Shiosaki of the 1I5th of Pobruar; in which you report
having sent B, Shiosaki registration #10369, Greenwood, B.C.,
goor ocheque #1786 for $100,00. ‘

. You add that you have attached a Statement of your
aoccount with your department toghther with chegque. I wonld
thank you for a copy of thie Statement sc that I may chack
ll:. ap with my bookes and generally with my file in this
matter.

When I have received your reply, I will take up
aetively if my health rermites, the question of my fees for
professicnal Services rendered this party.

Awaiting your further advices.

Yours very truly,

\




Y i&ﬁﬂﬁ!, lgﬁ.:; »

dr. Dunshichi SHIOZAKI,
leglatrution Ho. 10369,
ﬂ!’m‘ B: Cs

Dear O4rs

M vmﬂfwymmwaad?mmw
fnmmwmwmmw

Our reconds indfoate that we bave received mmm,
Bre de b wg four *100.09 aysents anxd, in addition, two 100,00

Ye are dreawing %o the attestion of Mr, Nudsell the dlsorepsnoy
seublioned by you &nd epen m»mi,., of & poply from him «111 be writdng te
you agaln in this comnsction. In the sewntina we sre abtashing & chegue

payabls to your order end amounticg to 0200,00, the receipt of whlsh we
would sppreciste your acimowledging by return asil.

Yours tmaly,




Ird Mareh, 1947.

Mepars. J. A, RPussell & Comanyy,
Barristers and Solleitors,

277 Vast Hastings Stroeet,
Vanoouver, B. C.

_Mnrn

SR nebichi sdiasbiia

‘ Attached tc our letter to you dsted February 20th was &
mont of Mr, hiosski's socount with us which showed receipt

of four $100.,00 payments. Yo previsusly notifisd Mr.

two $100.00 bonds you sent to ws.

Mr. $hiosaki aske for en explanation of the differonce between
statenant of sooount we sent his and his own records. Fiease send us
one complete Tinancisl statement coverin; instellments ocolleeted by you
from lir, Toy Quong to date. in brief, Mr. Pniosaki statos that groes
collections, including imberest, should have been 106,00 on Hay 29th,
1942, $205,50 on Jume Z7th, JL05.00 on July <9th, ¥104.50 on August 29th,
$104,00 on Soptesber 29th, 5103.30 on Ustober 29th, 5103.00 ou Hovember
29%h, $102,50 ou Decenber 29th, $102.00 on Jamuary 29%h, 1943, 8301.%0

Be are today forwerding to ir. Shiosakd a sheque for 5200.003
ploase let us Rnov when you heve resched agreemcut og the amtter of your
professional services om bebelf of your cliemt, lr. ®hiosski.

Tours truly,




”/(14 "*l T e . " &
s ‘;f‘,q f; o F A4 o i S B | 67
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417 MET !

Your T1ile #4122,

Office ¢f the Custodian,

Japanese BEvacuation Section,

506 Roysl Bank Bldg., Attenticn R. P. Alexander,
Haetinge & Granville, Bsq.

Yanecouver, B. C.

-

Dear 3ir: Re: Burshichi Shioszaki, #I0362.

I beg to acknowledge receipt ¢f copy eof letter of the
25th FPedruary last Mr. Alexander tc M, L. Brown, Beq.,
Britieh Coluombia Seourity Commission, in which yecu report
that cn Decemper 4th you sent Mr. Shiozaki a cheque for
8100.00 and cn February ITth a seocnd chegne for £I100.00
and on the sare date a detuilos 'tatomnnt of accounts which
ghewed a balance remaining in/ E cur of £2071.00. You also
request Mr. Brown tc ncte that ycu are holding for Mr.
Shiozaki two 3T00.00 War Bonds eent to your office By my-
self.

On the E0th of February, ycusent me a copy c¢f atate~
ment mentioned in your letter dated February 15th, sddreceesd
to Mr. Shicsaki showing hew thie credit balance c¢f $201.09
ie arrived at.

In yocur letter cf the 3rd of March, you advise me that
you are forwarding Mr. Shicsaki a cheque for $£200.00, May
I mention tere that Mr. Ehiozaki has never aocknewledped te
me the receipt cf any of theee chequee and, therefore,
seemingly wounld give me no oredit for paying into the Cast-
odian's office funde fcr these cheagoes and my interseseion
that Mr, Shiossaki's neede in the urrer country and his secend
een's education should receive ccnsgideration.

You ask in ycur letter cf the 3rd cof March, for a com-
plate financial statement ecovering installmente cclleoted
by me from Tey <ucng to date. Ihave no acocantant in my
office tc make cut these detalled statements. They should
nct be required in view cof the nature of the Toy Quong eoll-
seticn and cof sobseguent cecocrresrondence between cur cffices
with full inforration as tc colledtions rmade and disposal of
sanre.




.

417 METROPOLITAN BLDG.
837 HASTINGS 8T. W.

Yonwarw, BE
’L’ -

If it will help your recorde, I enclose you a tcry of
the memerandunm handed me by Shiosaki which I succeeded in
having Toy Qquong approve and in reepeot of which I think it
W11l be feond that 1 have acocunted for all aclleotions made.
e firet ocllsoticn 1o duly receipted. On Septomber IT4th
Jyou are advised (ses laet thres paragraphe of cur lcitor*if
t date) that all acoounte between parties have been ad-
Justed to our mutual satisfsction. Since then, your records
shcneld show that all collections up tc date, 28th of Febroary,
have been amcccunted feor to your office in remittances, cheques,
and twe War Ronde. Wy have today made tho February collaoetion
A04 onalcae oheque fer same lese ocur paltey 21,00 for an« /
fercing this payment , nethinp SeenInFly Tor cor 19pal services, i
not even etafir money. : : |

Qur letters tc Shicsaki are not acknowledged. Twe have
beon returned. T will ccuntinue making ecllecticn e¢f the ITth
and IEth inetallments. They ars fairly certasin to be made ae
Toy Sucng wannot get title to aseete IOIZ Main Street withont
ay sipnature as Attcorney~in #Pact for Shicwaki., If I do net
gtt satiefactory eettloment for my legal sorvices from Shiosaki,
[ #4111 sirply render a detailed account cr make s lamp sam
charge, deduct same fror ecllecticns and turn balance over to
yocu promptly when mede.

Trosting that your oheok up on tho feregeing will cone
firm oy memery of mattere and jmet how nmatters should stand
between all partiee ccncerned.

Awaiting ycur early reply with roceipt for enclosures
and commente.

Youres very truly,




March 9, 1943,

Nessrs.: J. A. RBussell & Company,
Barristers and Solicitors,

837 West Hastings Street,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Birs: ;

Reference is made to that portion of your letter dated
Hdareh 5th regarding collections made by you from Toy Quong om
behalfl of MNr. Bunshiehi Shiozaki. .

You state that s detailed statement is unnecessary in
view of correspondence between our offices,

In reviewing our file in comnection with the ten in-
stalsments of 2100.00 each (exclusive of interest) covering the

{;:;od of due dates rumning from May 29, 1942 to Februsry 28,
o

we find;

1. $100.00 you reported in letter to us of Jume 30, 1942 was
made over to Punshiechi Shiosaki.

2, ¥We have reécived from you in bonds or in cash seven other
payments.

3, Nos. 1 and 2 combined cover a total of eight instaluemts
vhereas ten instalments in all should have been collected,

Your comments in the form of & brief statement of

{nstalments collected and of dispesition made of said instal-
pents to date will be appreciated.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Hanager.




. Bei 3, Shiosski and Cowtedian's Maroh ITtR, ;,‘3_‘

anm R!WIRID OF INSTALLMERTS COLLEC
\ JONG AND DISPOSITION OF S

Cellected ae s” oopy Awounts Receivable sncloesed
5 i.n i::t‘:{ lu of the Custodian, hrch Sth,

Fadl B. Shfosars, May SOth, Ioec. $106,00 //

2nd installment socounted rcr/in

ad justmant of scoounts maki

sottlenent with former tenante

and with esles szente,’ $108.80 °

s B ;mlntu for in smounte remitted

~ Cesto %ﬂ £n ehgqru ‘?i go
. Mo @§E .

on saoh of 10 sellections’

Gollection eharge as sbove

Balanced -~~~

Solicitor & Aticmvh-»hnt
For B. Thiosaki.







Vancouver, B. €,
June 30th 1942,

& !0 3. A, Iulull E. C. my Scliciter
‘3‘ a““ﬂi‘! in hat 4!1 Metropolitan Build ing,

:f'iii??’tmutv. B. c. :

RE: T0I2 Main Street, Conditional Bill of Sale

_$o Toy Qumeng.

>

b § 'e.nld thank you to pay te Foreet Warren Lambert,
‘anaac cnl ‘aubeequent ineteimente due me from Tov Quong as nl
-!un sclleoted, lese only $.76 on sach colleotion when you
‘ lqmj from the Costodian that this meney is mot frosen ahd
'lliwajll be paid over to Bunehichi Shiosaki order.

% Berkes 9 AMepern .
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Office of the Cuatodian,

506 Reyal Bamk Bldg., Attetion R. P. Alexander,
Hastings & Granville, Beq., Manager.

Dear 8ir: Re: Bunshichi Shiczaki.

I am handing you herewi th statenaent ccorreéting statement
delivared te you on the TEth March instant. The mistake wenld
arrear tc have been made threagh A{fferent memorandums snd
sntries In my account books having been mixed or cverlooked
when dictating statement of the IIth of March.

You will notice tht in the statement of Amounte Receiv-
able by myself, originally prepared and handed me by B. Shioce
saki, it is headed"Amonuntes Receivable by J. A. Ruseell on
betalf of F. Lambert from Toy Quong”, There is alec the
enclcesed direction to me a cory of shich ie enclosed, signed
by Shioxaki and Porest Warren lambert dated 30 June, 1942,
directing me to pay eecond and subeequent installments due
from Toy <Qocng as and when collected.

On September I4th, 1942, I sadvised you that accounts
between parties have been adjusted to our mutual satisfactien.
Cheques issued am apresring in the Lambert and Zhioszaski file
show that all moniee in my hande for June and July from Toy
«uong or ctherwise were mcocunted for and ad justed te the
matoal satiefacticn of all parties concerned.

There is, therefore, now only to be accounted for the
twe final paymente from Toy Quong and the settlement and ad-
ustment of my fees. I have written a special letter today
e Toy Queng asking him to make his twe final paymente at
once 20 that I may clear up hies title to I0I2 Main Street,
ite contente and bueinees under my Power of Attorney and
close my file 1o this connection.

On the subject c¢f fees, there is two courses open to me:
either tc prepare a detailed itemized bill of fees and gharges
er adhere to my criginal offer to accept a lump fee of 2£100,00
tc clear thies matter up te date. My files disclose that you




417 METROPOLITAN BLDG .,
837 MABTINGS BY. W,

Yancowsen, B.C.

g.

have written me 37 letters in comnection with Shiozaki's
affaire since April 4, I942 and that I have sent you sinee
March I8, 1942, 20 or more letters. There has alse been
- three interviews; one with Mr. MoPherscn and two with My,
Alexander, different interviewe with Toy Quong, several
interviews with Shiosski and separately with his son, also
interviews with F, Lambert from all of which, ples my
efforte to have money sent him from your office, shonld

g;glfg my very moderates demand cr offer of compremise at
00,

I would like very muech to clear this matter off my
deek: Immediately I hear from Toy Quong in amswer to above
special letter, I will communicate with you again. Please
sdvise me on receipt as to whether or not my course in this
matter is satisfaotory to you.

Yours very truly,

\,&lJ”t/irlli |




l“v !Mmtz w euwm'-

Cellected as mr copy Amgunts Receivable enclosed

in letter to ice of The Custedian,

10 tn_lnumu

Pald B, Shiosski, May 30th, I942.

2nd and 3rd installiments sccommted
for in adjustment of accounts mek-
Imz settlement with former tenante,.
with sales agents, and with ¥,
Iambert as directed in written
Statement of Inetallments to be
eollected.

_Iﬂhllmu 4,6,6,7, 8,9, 10
accounted for in amounte rnlttod
Custodian’se co in cheques and 2
¥ar Bonde of $100.00 each lees $1.00,
::: oharge on each of I0 collections
; .' "

Coellection charge as abdove

March Bth,
‘1 .“"w

-
$1.087,80

Soncltor & Attorncv-in—hot
Por B, Shiosaki.
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March £9, 1943.

Office of the Coetedian,

506 Reyal Bank Bldg., Attation R.P, Alexander, Heq.,
Granville and Hastingse, Mansger.
Yanocuver, B.C.

Dear 2ir: Be: Bunshichi Shiesaki.

In my letter to you'in tht matter of the 25th of Mareh, g ﬁz
I requested that you advise me on receirt as to whether or not 7?_,r
my coures in thie matter te santTeafactory to your Department.

1 further sdvised you that I had written & special letter
te Toy Guong asking him to make hie two final payments at
€noe sc that I might give him a clear title to JOIZ Main
Street, ite contents and business,

My letter has been effective. Toy Quong has given me
two cheques, ane for $I0I.00 and the other for $I00.50. Prom
these twe cheques, I am fedveting §1,00 ummmnnu'nm
feeo In r ob.of sa ayment, lesving a balance of $199.80.

vose of this bal ance, 99.50 by handing you herewith a
cheque for $99.50 and withholding $100.00 to eover my pro-
pesed lump fee of $I00.00 or on scecount of an itemized bill
of fees and chargee to be rrepared if insieted on.

You might let me know on receipt what diepcsition voun
are making of thie $99.50 and previous monies turned inte
your office in conneotion with thie Toy Cuong matter. I want
for pareonal resscne of convenience, to clear this matter up
A8 soon a® possible and will gladly avail myself ef youar
cffered aseistance mm& to clear up the question c¢f coste. You
will readily see from previous cerresrcndence that an item-
ized Fill of Charges will greatly exceed the suggested lump
fee of $100.,00.

Awaiting your early acknowledgment and reply and commente.
5 ‘7'*'!»‘,.2’ ” M’:/, vﬁ‘-’t4 .‘J,Z .-Z,‘_

7 ’
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Aprid 17, 1943,

Hl‘. J. A Ru‘“ﬂll
Barrister and aolioltor
837 West Hastings btreo%,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:

;

U!oa ay return to Vanoouver, I had the opportuni ty
to read r letters dated March 25%t: and Mareh 29th and also
to read letter from Mr. Shiozaki dated March 29th, a copy of
whieh you will find attached.

Thank you for the corrected statement dated March
dlth attached to your letter dated Mareh 2%th, Please let us
have partioulars in eonneotion with the second and third in-
stalaents mentioned in your statement ss to whom payments
ware made, when, and for whet purposes, in order that we
explain to your client fully the disbursements involved
smounting %o $210.50, more particularly in view of the fact,-
&8 you will note, that yow cliemt appears comcermed. -

In comnection with your suggested luxp lee for
refessional services of $100,00 in conneetion with the 1012

A Gtreet preperty, it 3 pears from Mr. Shiosaki's letter

that he had already gresment with you on the matter,
had paid you on March 12, 1512 $10.00 on acoount as a pe-
tainer, and on April 11, 1942, a further sum of 210.00 on
acoount of a guunral fee to be arranged, and on May 4, 1942,
had paid you £50.00 covered by a receipt signed by you onm
that date reading "in full dalance costs re sale 1012 Main
Street to Toy Quong®.

We are forwarding to 4r. Shiozaki st this time a
chequs for %99.50 and 1if you agree with the correctness of
the understanding and payments detailed in Mr. Shiozaki's
letter, we ask that you forward to us your cheque for £100.00
together with particulars of the second and third instalments
mentioned above.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Hanager.




P, 0, Box 861,
Greenwood, B, Ciy
April 29. 1943,

Mr, R. P, Alexander, ;fUAC'?”TH?N”i,LT‘“
Office of the Custodian, e T R ST

*

AR, 5. % rechPR S0 1943
Re; File No, 4122, (File e . ol &

Desr Sir: ey s

SR o

This 1s to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of April
£3rd, together with cheque (No, 2801) for $99,50, :

"

< ey

1 am now in receipt of $499.50 from you plus the two
$100,00 Bonds 1n all; the first two cheques of $100,00 sach
{cheque #1083 and #1756) received on December 14, 1942 apd on
February 22, 1943 respectively; cheque for $200.00 received on
Merch £, 1943 and the two $100,00 Bonds received on March 15,
all of which I bad acknowledged,

With reference to the attached statement, Mr, Russell is
to make deduction of seventy-five cents only per each instalment
for all instalments receivable up until October £9, 1942 (ie)

S instalments excluding the first one, The first instalment of
$200,00 plus interest of $6,00 was received by me prior te my
evacustion: and the payment for his services was paid at that
instant as had been agreed upon, As for the remaining six in-
stalments, deduction of $1.00 only is to be made by Mr, Russell
for each instalment since he asked for an incresse subsequently,
reply to which 1 made an offer of $1,00 end no more for his
services, Incidentally, the original sgreement Was that Mr,
Russéll would render this service free of charge, since the sales
agent, F, C, Gibbons and Co,, also had agreed to render the
service free of charge, When the former requested a lump sum

of $100.,00 for his services on October 28, 1942, I could not
agree. upon his request byt uade the above offer of §1,00 per
instalment and if unsatisfactory to him, I requested him to
discontinue his services so that I may deal with your department
(Custodian) directly, I requested a prompt reply from Mr, Russell
but as yet 1 have none, and I gather that my offer has been
accepted; otherwise he has no right to make any claim to any
portion of the subsequent instalments,

il
1 gather that the total amount rocoived&ﬁo far covers portion
of the second to eighth instalment inclusive] which should total
$722,25 including interests after correct deductions have been
made as stated above, The four cheques plus the two Bonds total
$699,50 cash value, which means that $22,75 has not been aceounted




Amounts Receivable by J, A, Russell from Toy uong,

&

#1

#2

{$1200, with 6% interest per annum oF ,5% interest per month.)

Iustalment
Interest (1200 x .005)
Total amount receivable

Instalment
Interest (1100 x ,008)
Total amount receivable

lnstalment
Intereat (1000 x ,0085)
Total amount recelvable

Instalment
Intereat (900 x ,005)
Total amount receivable

Instalment
Interest (800 x ,0085)
Total amount receivable

Instalment
Interest (700 x ,008)
Total amount receiveable

Instalment
Interest (600 x ,008)
Total amount receivable

Instalment
Interest (500 x ,005)
Total emount receivable

Instalment ,

Interest (400 x ,005)
Total amount receivable

Instalanent

Interest (300 x ,008)
Total amount receivable

Instalaent
Interest (200 x ,008)
Total amount receivable

Instaiment :
Interest (100 x ,005)
Total amount receivable

on

$100,00

6,00

[ N S
May 29, 1942,

$100,00
5,50
June 29, 1942,

$100,00
8
July 29, 1948,

$100,00
4,50
August 29, 19842,

$100,00

4,00
September 29, 1942,

$100,00
3,50
Oetober 29, 1942,

$100,00

3,00
November 29, 1942,

$100,00
£ 490
December 29, 1942,
$100,00
2,00
January 29, 1943,

$100,00

a0
February 28, 1943,

$100,00

1,00
29, 1943,

$100,00
AR 3
29, 1943,

$106,00

$105,50

$106.00

$102 .50

$102,.00
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J. A. RussaiL. LL.B.. K.C. ."':,:‘;*MAX : 4 — _‘
¥ et , “l'"’""""‘*

417 METROPOLITAN BLDG.

B37 HASTINGS 8T. W.

Your file F4lRR. Yencions FE R 6;511.
w 3 . 19434 ¢ (‘LV % "‘A\‘

0ffice of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Granville & Hastinge, Attention R.FP. exander, Beq.,
Yancouver, B.C. Manager.

Dear 2ir: Ee: Buonehighi Shiosaki.

I have to aoknowledge receipt of yrur faveors of the
17th of April and 318t of March, 1943, with enclcsures.

While in ycuor letter of the 17th of April, ycu enclose
eepy letter from B, Shiosaki per D.8., you fail to enclose
copies of my three receipts which are menticned. Please
send detailed cozch of these receiptes in answer. My stude
for these receipts mey mention amounte but do not partionle
Arise the payments they are supposed to represent or cover,

from this, the letter of the 29th of Mareh is
altogether out of 1éne and will be answered when I receive
these copies receipte. ;

I have already Senlt wifh the question of the second
and third paymente made b{ Toy Queng but T will deal with
1% again in my following letter. '

The question of my professional services may require
to be dealt with as between Scliciter and client., PFor the
moment, however, I may tell you that there is no smcunt due
from me to Mr. Shiosaki after sccountes between us have been
a8 J8sted. Aes I write,the bdalance wounld aprear to be the
other way.

Awaiting your reply.

Yours very traly,

A




Hanare, ds i Bssell & Cogeuy,
Burrfatore med Soldoltars,

77 Vost Reotings fArovt,
Ym, Be Co

Thark you for your lotter dated Nary nd.

R, s In socerdonice with your request, stbtaebed .lesse
ind enpdle of b reocelipte mablond o s lottay ¢ A bad Jaowil 17
awl ekl dhieveilss,

’ 3 . il  YiAR SoslEaie bowve baa Epdtami o 8 Wl oetbaist $% YoRa
will W"‘i&b’ 0w o eommwation with the soe.mi epvi tided payRents, «nd

in Sids comection ve note thod in yumwr flrot stetement doted Here il 1943,
yu refer to the second instealmnt o8 "scooumtod Ter in vdjBctment of sceounte
micdng seftlonent with forwer tenants sand »ith salos s gmta®, und Qad i
your seoond statenent, or your veviood stutesent, dstod Karch il 1943, ym
refor o the seond snd Shlrd nstelmcnte 4@ “cooomd o] for in wd 'uateent of
soockmts wmicdng settlement with former bepunis, wilh celes sgents, ol with

« baabort «o directod it written atonart of instalmente to W tollected M

: %0 huve slresdy saled that you rovide us with full pertioulsrs,
end in tids commection we rocell thut in your Lottor to ue dutod dualy 4, 192,
U ssled ua whet disyosition you ehold meke of seoond and subsaco ot DRy
Ments belng nade S0 you by dr. Toy Guon:, and i reply wo recuested thed yom
Ffarvari the uecand dilbweouent ymenE b use  iB iworioages lotbenr fyrom
Foa Wadeh e dated June 3y 19, you oaflres to us thed bhe Fleot of the
tomlve peymenta bod Lok oode ower by you o Hre, Ulidosakd stk thit tia Sl E% )
Jsymont wis rocelved Yy you on Jund 29, 194,

In Wwiel, your letters scem t indiccte tivd of the twelve
Southly instuloents in chestion, cme s jeld over o ir. Ghiosay by you,
v lnstainents were rotained tw vou for %e murooce of e ing some disturse-
nts, me instalment of 5100.0 wee retained ty you fer profoessiomsl serwiocs,
and % resnining lnstalaents were mid ty you to this office elther in
the form of bomis or chogues.
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Bucristers and Soliritors | 1T 10N STCTION

‘ﬂ‘ A‘ ml LL'." K#c-‘

417 METROPOLITAN BLDG
B37 HABTINGS 8T . W

Your file #4128, Yoncowser, B.C,

Office of the Custodian,

506 !g:l Bank Bldg..

Granville & Hastinge, Attention R.P. Alexander, Beq.,
Yanceuver, B. C. Manager.

Dear 8ir: Re: Bunshiehi Shizsaki.

In your letter of the 6th of May, received this

P. M., in the firet paragraph you write:

"RBe: Professional Serviges. In accordance with
your request, attached please find copies of the recdpts
mentioned in our letter to you dated April 17th and quoted
therein."

No such copies recdpts are attached. Please let
me have same on receipt.

Purther paragraphs in your letter will be answered
a8 indicated in sy letter of the third instant when I rec-

eive your answer.

Yours very trauly,

Ja8i08 Ww
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CMRIZEA....

F, O, Box 561,
Greenwood,
May B,

Mr, R, P, Alexander,
Office of the Custedian,
Vanoouver, B, C,

Dear S8ir:

1 have received your letter of May 7th, enclosing & copy
of your letter to I, Russell, With reference to second and
third instalments, I see that Mr, Russell is holding them, his
reason being "aemntod for in adjustment of accounts uking
settlement with former temants, with seles agents, and with ‘
F, Lambert,” 1 hereby wish to furnish you with the following
information which may aid you in settleing the whole matter,

O April 16, 1942 1 mede full payment of $220,00 (10€ of
the sales price of the premises in question) to P, C, Gibbons
and Company, who were the sales apents, #&cciunts have been
sompleted and you may check with Mr « Gibbons, 300 block Eest
Hastings St,, regarding the mattcr.

As for the former temants, all necessery settlement was
made with Mr, Toy Quong, vendee just immediately after the sales
negotiation was completed,

As for Mr, F, Lambert, I had hoped that he would keep all
peyments for me but if the Oustodlan would credit my sccount,
he would be perfectly satisfied, I am sure you will be honring
from him presently regarding the matter, I am enclosing s
statement which was drawn up, whereby Mr, Leambert was to accept
the payments from Mr, Russell, st which time the understanding
was that the Custodian hed rrazon all payments, You will see
that $.70 per collection wes all I had to pay Mr, Russell,

The foregoing informetion should clarify all doubts and Mr.
Russell should have no claims against me, Kis fee for profensional
services has already been pald in full, I had overlooked the fact
that on April 16, 1942, I had paid Mr, Russell $%0.00, after Fod ig}w‘

$10.00 being pnid on April 11, 1942 and the final $50, 00 paid in
full dbalance for his fees,

Instead of remitting me any further instalments, I would appre-
ciate if you eredit my sccount for the duratiom for the purpose of

rebabilitation, I would like to have your early reply regarding
this last mastter.

Yours sincerely,




Vancouver, B, C,

June 30th 1942,

10 J, A, Ruseell K, C. my Solicitor

and Attorney in Fact, 417 Metropclitan Building,
Vaneouver, B, C,

RE: 1012 Main Street, Conditionsl Bill of Sale

Yo Toy Suong,

e e S R A - i 1

i would thank you to pay to ¥oreet Warren Lambert ,

Second and subsequent instelments due me from Toy Quong as and
when collected, less only $.75 on esch collection when you

learn from the Custodian that this money is not frozen and should

be paid over to Bunshichi Shiozaki order,

B, Shiozaki (signed)

Forest Warren Lambert (slgned )
Witneens:

N, Forbes [ssgmed )
417 Metropoliten Bldg,,
Vancouver, B, C,




Kesars, 7. G. Gibbons & Company, Ltd.,
<54 Zast Hastings Street,
Yasoouvar, 5, C.

Denr Sirm

Ret BPumshiohi SUI0za%I
Toy Guong

AQ Nadn Street, Yancouver

In & letter we heve juvt received from i, Sniosakl dated
dsy Bth, be Andloabos that on April 165 1944, he disposed of property st
10Me “ain Jtreet Vanoouver, under & Conditional 341l of ale, %o My, Toy
Wuong, Chinese, for the sum of $2,200,00 peying to your Compeny, #ho

acted a8 sules ngents, & commiseion of 108 or 220.00.

¥e would sppreciate recelving your confirmation :gmr
ItthMofn'd'fwymmlwnmg at the time to Wy,
Shiomaki for collection an his behslf of
BAll of Sala, the tems of your offer,
0ot acoepted by Mr. Ohioamki,

Your co-oparation in providing ue with this informetion
will be very much apprecistsd indeed.

Tours traly,

R 7. Aloxarier,
Menegor.




TeLernong: PACImIC 8553 ESTABLISHED 1906 VANCOUVER'S SELECT HOoME SELLERS

P. Co GIBBENS & CO. LTD.

TRUSTEES. FINANCIAL AND ESTATE AGENTS
NOTARY PUBLIC

ADBRERS ALL COMMUNICATIONS YO THE PIRW

284 EAST HASTINGS STREET,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

leth May 1943,

cuarJATION SECTION |

¢ GE
VoA

0ffice of the Custodian, Ly @W&/ i
g?i Royal Bank Building, £ Lo waalnk )

Attention Mr R P Alexander,

Gentlemen;~

Re; Banshiohi SHIOZAKI

‘ Toy Quong,
1012 Main Street, Vancouver.

four file 4122

Your letter May l2th, we made the sale
of the property of the above mentioned Japanese
(1012 Main 8%) to Mr Toy Quong and the oconditions
and figures mentioned in your letter are ocorreat.

We did not offer to colleot the balance
dus, our understanding being, that Mr J. A. Russell,
K. C,837 Metropolitan Building, Vamcouver, who waw i+
the Attorney for the Vendor, Mr Shiozaki, would
look after these payments, henoe our firm not
offering %o look after same. We understand that all
the nts bhave been made and that Mr Toy Quong
is She only person who has any interest in the

propersy.
This is the only information we have

on this transaction, and trust this will be of
value to you.

fours very truly

:ﬁ?y

P.C.GIBEENS




RFead Island, B, C.
¥y 16th 1943.

. EVACULTION SECTION
Nr. R P, Alexander, - Roc'd. \m 24 1943

Offi“ Of th. Mw‘n’ Fiie Ko

Vanoouver, B, C. L SIS, mla ........
Peotarred (1(%“‘_?_*[#%

AT T ™ e A I i R (o, a3 S

Tt 1 R Pile No. 4128, Bunshichi Shiosaki

P. 0. Box 561,
Greermood, B. C.

This is to state that this man is a freind of mine and
that he rever owed me anything re the sale of the Rooming House

of 1012 Main Street, Vancouver, B, 8. to Toy Quong. As per
3. the emolosed oopy of the agreement signed by us,the monthly
| lmhlm were to be paid to me when collected by J. A. Russel
X. C. 417 ¥etropolitan Building, Vamoouver, B, C.

These payments were to be paid to me only to be held by me
until Mr, B, Shiosaki was located after evacuation., However I

positively did not receive any of these instalments and therefors

the second and subsequent instalments should have been paid
to you.

. Hoping this will help you obtain all.these instalments and
oredit them to ¥r, B, Shoizaki, I am,

Yours truly, W




Boy 28, 1943.

Nr, Bunshichi SHIOZAKI,
Registrution lo, 10%9
P. 0, Box Ke. 561, ;

Greenivood, B, €,
Doar B4r:

Thank you very such for your letter deted May 26th. Ve again
visited Nr, J. A, Russell this soruing on your behalf,

Fe have alreedy provided you with complate purticulsrs of
eollections we heve been able to obtein %o dete on your behalfl frem Mr.
¥. i, Rassell and we heve detalled 8o you cleerly the diffioulties
encomntered in seouring Mlance which you state to be stilil cutstanding .

¥ dava also jrovided you with ststemonts mede by Br. d. A
Russell in commection with his fees for profensiomnl services,

Our files clearly indioate that we he-o made avery sndesvor
o your behalf.

A8 you are apparently not satisfiod and becawse of the fact
that M. 7. A, Fussell is, wo understand, holding your Power of ittorney
ﬂwww:ruumaolicitcr, we do not feel thst we can
press further into the matter of a dispute betwoen solicitor and his
eliemt. After all, you appointed Mr. J. i. fussell volumtarily and if
you are dissatisfisd with his services, you are of ecurse entirely free
to take any steps you may desire towsrds cbtaining satisfuction and an
socounting aceeptable to you,

e have no suggostions us to whet steps you should take and it
43 a mtter which you may posaibly desire to discuss with your som end with
local friends. The Oustodian is, tharefore, cloaing its file in eonnoction
with the matter wnless and until we hesr from you a8 to any steps you may
desire the Custodian to take at your expenss on your behalf.

Yours t!‘nly,

E. P. Rexander,




The situstion briefly s this

) A Mr. Bunshichi Shiosaki sold & rooming bouse at 1012 Main Streset
and retained the services of a solicitor, Mr. J. A. Fussell, for the purpose
£ collecting instalments due under a Conditiomal Bill of lele.

& The first instalment wes paid direct to Mr. Shiozaki.

b I8 M. Bassell on Jume 30, 1942 had collected the second instalment
and asked shat he wad to do with it and we requested him to forward sald
instalaent to us togsther with all subsoguent instalmants,

&e After Wr, Rﬁﬁmll fimally ccllected all instalments wo have had
diffioalty ia obtainimg poyment bt have now soeured all except thres payments
QMI‘[M Mly Mi“ g bt“‘ha-t Liires Luw lbﬂﬁ, K. Bnasell says one is
to cover his professionsl services and thst the other two cover “distursensnts
to Lepburt, salcs agents, ete.” Iuofw a8 professicmal services ire cohoerned,
Br. Shiosnki contests the right of his solicitor to meke this 310C.00 charge
and 4o support of his contemtion Bas provided us with receipts signed by Mr.
Bussell covering all of Kr, Russell's profossional pervices in this comnection.
Insofar as the 200,00 distursement questiom 18 concerned, the sales sgents and
Mr. Lanbert have both conflrmed t0o us that they bave not received momey from
Mr. fpssell. I ssked ir. Mussell for pertioculars of these distursements as to
M\hqmpﬂ,ﬁthqmnu, and when they wore paid, in order that
we might send the necessary infommstion to ir, Bhiosaki tut ia reply wus $old

y M. Tassell that the metter was confidential «e between himselfl and his
client and that he did not feel free to impart the informstion it wes prepared

for his om interests in this mutter of & dispute between himself
m olient,

1 therefore declded that the Custodisn should withdrew from the
cuse and I would appreciate your reading my letter to M. Shiosakl dated Msy 28th
and thon Shut you read his reply dated May 29th, in commection with whiech 1 would
deeply appreciaste receiving your advice.

If Wr, Shiosaki takes up the metter with the Spanish Conmul and the
Spanish Comsul approsches this office, we can, I believe, get the necessary facts
to the Spanish Comsul who mey in turn see fit to advise Mr, Shiosaki to retain
the sexvices of a sclicitor to aid him in settling his disiute with ir. Bussell.

If ¥r. Shiosak!i would write %o us direct and request us to ssoure
tihe services of 4 sclicitor, st his own expomse, on his behalf, I think the
matter should be referred to Mesars. Locke, lLane, Guild & Sheppard.




I do not know how to frume & reply to Mr, Shiozaki but weuld it be
in opder for me to tell his thet insofar sp the "practice of the Custodian ia
concernad, we have not us yet any precedent for retaining counsel at the axpense
of the Orown for the purpose of taking legal sotion in & disyute a8 betwesn an
individual of the Japunese race and a solicitor volurtarily appointed by asid
individusl of the Japunese rece." Myarnztively 45 you hold the view thut M.
Hussnll i8 & trustee for ir. Shiosaki and that the Custodisn can or should be
eoncermed with dr. Bussell's performance of trustee obligations? It night be
well to disouss the metter verbally and informally with Mr. Sheppard who may
be able to settle the matter quickly, easily and diplamstically by talking the
matter over briefly with ir, Russell.

If much time is required, should I in the meantise send a brief
scimouledgnent to Mr. Shiosaki, or would you plesse be good enough to do so.




Re: File 4122 P, O, Box 96},

Greenwood, B, C,,

.Kﬂj' ?9. ¢ T A

EVACUATION SECTIONT

Mr, R, P, Alexander, ‘ Vi ﬁj*ﬁ“"*-f-@l?_.. E

Ofiice of the Custodian, b P bl >
Vancouver, B, C, f fils

i s
£

Deer Bir:

LtV

o i‘ f, : - s
I heve just preseived yvour leiter dated MEy Foth 1n whifh vou n%l&‘JJ%Jﬁfgié_EJ
that you are unsble to make sny settlement regarding my affair,

Just prior to my evacuation from the Coast, your department had
written Mr, J, A, Russell) that the instalments receiveble by him on my
bekslf would be frozen for the duration, apd you had instructed Mr,
Russell to forward all payments to you, In the letter from Mr, Russell
to you dated July ¢, 1042, he had asked you what disposition he was to
make of second and subsequent payments, to which you instructed him to
forward all payments to you, He bes not only refused to follow your
instructicm, but has made false claims, which is apperent from the fact
that he was ready to make disposition last July ase instructed,

As Departuent of Secretary of State you have Lhe right 26 taks cver
uil assets of the peuple of Japanese origin from any individusl and pro-
tect our interests for the durstion, 1 am really disspoointed in yourfor
being irresponsible and not protecting my interest. Your departhnént 1n
the-ofPIeTA]l custoflng 56¥ U W the Pominton Sovernment to look after
my interest while we heve been evucuated for the duretiony but you are not
fulfilling your duty by allowing Mr. Russell to mske false cleims snd not
receiving all payments from him, Whether he is my attorney is not the
question; for this is war time and situetion is guite differesnt and your
department is the Custodian to protect my interest,

last July your department endeavoured to mske collection from Mr,
Russell but now I see thet you gre relingquishing your duty, I have
heretofore furnished your department with sufficlent evidence in supoort
of my contention and, therefore, would ask you to have Mr, Russell turn
over to you all payments he has in his possession so that you can hold
the same Tor safekeeplng for the duration, in wiich case Mr, Russell oan
A8k for setilement after the war, if necessery,

if there eare any claims to be mede against me by Mr, F, Lambert, by
sales agent (P, C, Gibbons and Co,} or by former tenants, as Mr, Russell
states, I think it should be reported to the Custodian directly by these
poople and consultation with me be made as to the validity of the claim,
rether then have Mr, Russell make judgment,

Your withdrewal from this matter is simply defeating the purposs of
the custodian, Your department is the Custodian! Let us hear from you

&t once what you will do; and depending upon your reply, I shall take
messures with the Spanish Consul,

Yours very sincerely,

£ S rpde pun A
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June Bth,l

office of the Custodian,
912 Royal Bank Bldg.,

VYanoouver, B.C. Attention Mr. Wright,
Dear Siri-

Re - punschichi Shiozakl
Legal Dept. File No. 4122

We have oconsidered your file to determine
the claim against J.A. Russell & Company. First,as to your
position as Custodian towards the evacuee; this evacuee appears
to have chosen Mr. Russell to colleot these monies rather than
leave it to you to collect these funds, and if there is any
loss through the collection that will have to be attributed
to the fault of the evacuese not due to any fault on your part.
There is no basis for the statement in the evacuee's letter
of May 29th,1943 "I am really disappointed in you for beling
{rresponsible and not protecting my interest. "
that the evacues chose this collecting agent in preference %0
you and has %o that extent relieved you of the duty of looking
after her affairs. She should not now pretend %o look %o
you at all %o protect her {nterest and should be disabused
of the inaccurate position now taken . Secondly, as to the
position of J.A. Russell towards the evacuee it appears that
Russell hap collected $300.00 prineipal and some interest
being the remaining {nstalments payable by Toy Quong and as
against this amount Russell claims a set-off for legal fees
and disbursements . There {s no doudbt that these are trust
funde and he should account showing the amount he has recelved
and the amount he has disbursed, and render a proper statement
of his legal fees so that it may be determined whether these
are a proper set-off. The evacuee contends there was an
arrangement for fees on the basis of seventy-five centa for
each instalment of One Hundred Dollars until October 28th,1942
then the evacuee offered nim'$1.00 and no more,"” (Letter of March
29th,1943). In the evacuee's letter of December 2nd,1942 1% is




¥
Office of the Custodian.

stated that the evacuee "would be able to pay him $1.00

for the monthly collection plus interest, Literally this
means that Russell was to receive $1.00 of the prinoipal and
all the interest for each $100.00 instalment. BEven that would
be an insignificant fee because we would eXpect him to charge
fifteen per cent up to $250,00 and thereafter ten per cent.
Further , any arrangement for a stated fee would have to be
assented to by Russell and he appears fairly consistently

to have stated his intention to make a charge for his services,
according to his following letters :-

Sept. 14/42 "I was to make schedule legal charges ",

Oct. 24/42 " I will ask for something better by way of fees :
then present allowance of stamp and paper money."™

Nov.20/42 "If I cannot make some adjustment."

Nov. 28/42 "question of fees can remain in abeyance for
the precent., "

Dec. 15/42 Russell indicates in the letter that he was to

receive §1.00 for collections with interest but
he deducts merely $1.00.

The diffioculty is in determining that the parties
have agreed upon a stated fee to be paid to Russell; that would
require an agreement between doth parties and from the point
of view of the evacuee there is the contention of $1.00 and then
$1.00 plus interest unless the latter is in error being unfamiliar
with English, but as against this there is the continual statement
by Russell that his fees will have to be ad justed later, that he
is not accepting the deducted sum which he calls postage and paper
money. Thereis a question of whether there are other fees payable
to Russell but you will bear in mind the receipts forwarded to
you by the evacuee signed by J.A, Russell, being March 12,1942
for $10.00 "account retainer looking after his interest in premises
in 1012 Main S¢., Vancouver, " April 11th,1942 for $10.00 "account
general fee to be arranged " and May 4th,1942 for $50.00 " in full
balance costs re: sale 1012 Main St., to Toy wuong.® So far as
the disbursements are concerned we observe the letter by Forest
Lambert of May 16th,1943 stating the evacuee was a friend and owed

him nothing so that Russell may not have made any ad justment with
Moffat.

As to the evacuee's position re fees you will bear
in mind the letter of P. C. Gibbens & Co.Ltd., of May 14th,1943 in
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Office of the Custodian.

which this firm denies it ever offered to ocollect these monies
thereby contradioting the evacuee's statement. We have, however,
written to Russell asking him to account to you at once and

that may clean up the matter.

Yours truly,

LOCKE,LANE, GUILD &

Per -




c.munta. i e
s A mxnhur*

Veoashie B G

N S e June 80,1943,

un‘ll. uumtn.oo 'mm
gu :nu.l

4%h.1962 for §50.00°1s full balmes somte
wm'zz" nh‘n. to Toy Quong.”

mm‘umm-rmm&u
,,_MQGQ.N.. o




By, Bunshiohi SIIOZAKL,
Hagistration No. 10369,
?o‘ Gq M ﬂ.
Gressmood, B, C,

Doar 8473

Thank you for vour letters deted Map 29th snd June 15th,

Upon recelipt of your letter Gated Nay <9th we referred this
mwnmmtomuueimm who in turn on your bebalf heve
written to My, J. A. Fgasell demanding particulors of disiurcements and
regaseting settlement. A8 soom w@ we rocedve a reply through owr salieitors,
wve will Ye writing to you.

This opportunity is takon t- onggost thed yom sand 40 this
offioe for scfe-Beaping originals of all receipts glvom to you by Mix,
Isesell for payeonts sllegedly made by you to Hr. Bassell for professional
m The mw mw sre for | 1\1'0‘-.1. 1*10.00, m-m d m-m,

pold Tospootively on Mareh lath, April Lith, April 16t and ey 48h, 1942,

Your remarks 1o the effest that *I am reslly aumm 4n
you Por belng Lrresponsible and not protect g my interest® hove bLeen Nobat
sad we must oonfess that wo ocan see no besis Tor the stetement in cuesstion,
The fact 18 that you chose Mr, J. A, Hussell 28 ymr collecting sgent in
praference to the Custodian, and, of course, toc thot extenmt relieved the
Custodisn of responsibility for looking safter your affairs. You should not
now pretend to look 2o this offise to protect yowr interssts and should
dfsaiuse your aind of the inaccurale ;oeitim taken by you.

Spechfionlly, end for the puryose of mesking progress, parhnps
you will reply in fall 0 the list teo parsgre hs of our letler to you deted
ey 2Bth 1n which we requested you %o :rvise us us to whit steps you aay
desire the Custodisn te take st your expomse on yowr behalf towaris settle-
sent of a dispute betwoen you and & solicitor legally reteined by you,

Toursy t;mly.
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Daar B4r:

. fwoelit L5 scmoviedged of our lstter
Your visws have bsen noted,

Af 1t Lo your deaire that tis Ousio dan sssist yeu
offoct .ng settiement without recouise to iitigation, perhaps you will
¢ nelder complying with requast aiready ssmt o you thet you provide
this office with arigissl receipts signed by Wy, J. 4, fussell for
210.00, 320,00, $90.00 and 290,00 deted Mare: 12, april 11, dpril 16,
snd ey 4) 1942 respeotively,

Afber recelving your regly, w shall be :loased on Jour
-behelf to consider the matter Purtier snd thareafter cotdfy Er. J. A
Hassell in accordance with yeur wishes.

Tours traly,




1 y 4 i
s Oy DOX w‘-'.’.'

Greenwood 3 B
June £g

Mr, R, P, Alexander,
Office of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B, C,

File No, 4122
Dear Sir:

Thapk you for your letter of June 17th, whick
i received to-day,

I would like to state that at this moment I am
net in favour of any expenses incurred by your soli-
c¢ltors or by anyone else to be deducted from my ac-
count in meaking settlement, There are still $322.16
due from Mr, J, A, Russell and together with $101,59
credited to my name as stated in your letter of April
£lst, 1 have been hoping to meke use of it for rehabili-
tation purpcses after the war,

Uniess this settlement is possib)
entalling expenditures, I shall hope
after the war,

1 would mppreciate very much

. { . oY 3 . . -
no Ll ﬁnr. Kuiase Ll -'..-L,' the ADOVE

ou ine 1
A

[’?} /}"Jl r‘_é«j > /x_ /(:/




-
£y

‘ “x"HIMT‘.TZK F, 4

that
axoann

AR oOR-







It July, 13

=itk Mr. J.4. Busoell in reged o
s arv a8 follovat

1 dlrect to Br. Dilonakt and the omts recsived
offioe huve bom sccamted for W lv. Liowuxt adat
heredn,

wmmmmummww
*Ath Er. Russell end falling % get the recuired satisf the mtter
vas referved to oo Salicitors, Pessrs. Locke, lene. Ouild &

mmmmmwwzwumumt. b »ithout resuit.

mmzumnmwummunmmw
hmmWMMmm“memw'

hmmtmuuwumrmmzu.mm
ona sollec thnﬂmh;&uzﬁgﬂaﬂh&uﬂﬂ;h
% the See he registered =itk us, Er. Rusoell vas not appedited
connot therelore be held respemsible 7or his actions,




the fullact

b Go &xzm*a,
Director,




506 Rayal Pack Bufldtag,
Vancouver, #,C, .

Jrd July, 1943,

Gelie Mol hwroan, Lsg.,
fxscutive Assistait to the
Secretary of Stute of Canads,
Office of the Custodian,
Victoria Bullding,

Ottawa, Omt,

Dear Mr, NoPhersoms

Bas_Bunsbichd SIDZAKL.

Ve have reosived a letter frou Mr. P. de Kobbe, the

Spardeh Consul ssidng for intormstion in conuection vith one
of our 7Lles.

In cose & srence should bYe made 0 your offlice
in commection with mutter, s0 that you sy have some kuow-

:d.wmmlnmmmmdqhummﬂr.a
obbe .

1 understand that Sire J.b. Russell is one of the cldest
hm.amumautmnmwumaputm-t
respect from the legal profession and other citisens tut that it
unun'h»numtdmmdrnummmum
setisfaotory position.

Tours very truly,
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o .4 Reterred L 4£J5EZ£"“
0. Box BOL s
Greenwood, B, C,,
Jul.y ;'fa. 1942.

Mr, W, ¥, Alssander,
Off'ioe of the
Vansouver,

Dear Sir:
Thank you very much for your letter dated June 25tk ,

According to » visitor from Vancouver I have learnt
that 1n my oase providing Mr, J, A, Russell loses his
Fower of Attorney, the office of the Custodian oan exe
ercise the right to ¢ollect the remainiag money from the
former, I would appreciate very much if you would inform
me whether this 1s true,

At this polnt, however, I would like to state that
Er, Russell aaked for my iww roof Attorney in order to
soize the business from the f."f.m proprietor in April,
194?{, stating that unless he has this nower he would be
unable to make the seizure &t that 'time In a statement,
8 copy of which I have enclosed I had ﬂisned regquesting
Mr. Russell to forward collections to Mr, Lembert, hoping
to have the latter keep tlie money for me instead of the
former,

Nevertheless, if this statement does mean that he
bas my full Power of Attorngy it may be advisable to re-
move this Power from him.so that your department csn make
the collections, I have no idea of how much fee would be
ineurred to take such steps to remove this Power from him,

if you would let me know what the fee would be and
whether such steps would enable your department to oolleot
the balance of my money from Mr, Russell, I would appre-
ciate very such,

Yours very si: L'-t«i'r:“;'je.',

A S ,,q.i/,

/’CV “//A. s




#7 West Hastings Street,
Vansouver, .0,

tar that 1is s
nislesding that I oould net believe you expect my epproval of it
In feet, I am o dissntisfied Shat in reply to your letter, and for
your benefit 1 herely make the following statemente,

As for your legal services for all transsctions re 1012 @ain Bt,
» 1 bave paid you in full in four different cccasions to the
#160,00, Regarding collections of cash balance of $1200.00
ia monthly instalasnts, 1 requested your service bocsuse
the service free of charge, 1 had presansd
or of froe servies was dus to tie fect thet I had paid
legal eervieces (the amount stated above) than
solleoting the first instalment, however,
seventy-five cents for each instalasat to

ifd
i
55:!

i;

tover the cost
you

kmmlu

|

e
é‘%g‘é

seontimue your services altogether so that

the ocollections for ac and protect my interest,
you but you have falled to do so and 1 pre-

ol my offer, being satisfied with it,

.~
|

tine involved 18 cue solely to the fact that
$0 live up %o your promises and you are responsible
work, 4s 1 have writtea you previcusly, 1 request that
custodian ;522,16 immedistely,

t
:
f

Yours truly,

& ' A
K _qareh /' -
Lo Pt L |




CABLE ADDRESS, MAYERS'

LOCKE. LANE,GUILD & SHEPPARD TEATRE T i
Rarvistera & Solicitors

. ooy 70

703 Rogers Building

€ M LOCwE n €

WE ANE CRSGUILE N C fman)
FASHEPPARD & C masm ¥ i YULE . %
4 W POUNS 8. C.LANE Vancouver B. C.

July 13th,1%43,

tecd SUL 14 10480

File NO. .l

Office of the Custodian, b e e
912 Royal Bank Building, L "

VANCOUVER, B.C. Atte

Dear 8ir:-
Re « Bunsohiohi Bhiozaki
Legal Department - file No, 4122

We have made no headway in our attempt to
obtain an accounting from Mr. Russell. Lately we have
received a long rambling letter which quotes in full letters
that he hae received and from this he states that there
appears to be some doubt as to whether he was to acoount
to the Custodian or directly to the Japanese. The answer
is, of course, that he 1s to account to one of them and has
accounted to neither. Further Mr. Russell has suggested
that there are more fees and disbursements payable to him.
The answer to that is he might submit a statement of what
he has collected and what 1s owing to him but he has not
done that. We have made a further demand on him but we are
doubtful of succeeding in obtaining a statement, We think
that Mr, Russell is mentally senile and under those c¢cir-
cumstances you can understand that it is difficult, if not
impossible, to ‘obtain any rational account . Hoqucr, ir
we have any luck we will report to you.

Yours truly,

LOCKE,LANE, GUILD/& PPARD,

Per -
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File Fo é | '
‘ ", 0, Box Bél,

Ais. Greenwood, B, O,,
Referred “4ﬁ(1&_. Lodog July 17, 1943,

Mr, R, P. Alexander,
Office of the Cuetodian,
YERGouvee, B, O,

RE: File No, 4128,

Dear 511': Y

; 4 have recelved a letter from Mr, J, A, Russell dated July
168h, & copy of which 1 am sending you, I have already sem
yOUu & capy of my letter of July 18tk to Mr, Russell,

In his letter dated Julyléth, he has stated that he has
received a letter from Mr, Sheppard of Locke, lane, Guild and
Sheppard, On July3rd, I wrote you requesting an eat;mw*n of
how much Tee would be involved in removing Fowser of Attorney
from WMr., Russell, 1f such ir sdvissble for you to collest the
money in hands of Mr, Russell, ¢ far I have 1o reply from
you spd depending upon the amount. of eXyeLditura 1 was hoping
to make my decision., 4s yet I have not given my approval to
apy individual of firm to take any steps &acurring any expendi-
ture to be borne by nme,

Sinee February of this vear my family hes not been re
eipisnt of Maintenance allowance, 1 lave been advised by the
B. C, Security Commission through the loeasl office that there

will be no allowance issued to my family for the Suretion of
the war, Your letter dated April 2let, stated that my ”“wﬁiﬁ
faeccunt with you shows m belence in my favor of 8101, i
hed hoped to have you keep the money for polil-wnry e !Ant.!liln' L1on
purposens, but pince my resourcee have now been exhmusted ard
ne asslistance from the B, C, Security Commisesion is eveilable,

1 would mppreciate very much if you would kindly forward me
#101,5¢ at once for my living expenses,

Yours very sincerely,

F. 084 o j@A o A




J uly 19th;, 1943,

Mr. Bunshichi SHIOZAKI,
Registration No. 10369,
PO, Bex 561,
Gresnsood, B. O.

Dear Birm
Thank you for your letter of the 12th imstant, enclosing

copy of letter which you forwarded to Mr. Russell. ¥e trust that
thes reply you receive will bé satisfactory.

Fe submitied the case to ocur loeal sclicitor and sugpested

that he might arrive at an amiocable settlement. A4 letter has just

boen received indicating that he has not succeeded.
Under all the cireumstances, you should give serious cop-

sideration to the matter before you decide to incur additioral costs.

Yours truly,

R. P. ALEXANDER
Mapager,




Building #B,
Creenwnod ; B
-f"i!',' _{.10! 1

¥

R, 4, SKistRnder Elge s
Dept, of the Custodian,

vancouver, B, T,
Dear 3ir:

Your letter of 10th and 23rd of July . 1 have
recelved, and luter on 1 have eleo received sum
5101,59 from B, C, S, C. here at Creenwgod,

i thank you for your efer k ndness epnd generous
undertakings,

dthougk,
meet Mr, 7. A, g
underestandinge botwsen ua by AT e ] v e n 3T
gone .16 whioch 2111 1in the htanad ¢ )1 A, Ruynsel)
without any remsor and right of his weeping, However,
due to my eondition, I have to wait until the end of
war to do anymore undertaking, Therefore, please will
you kindly remember and kéop in your note that 1 had
setiled with Mr, Mizokami by handing him the sum of
$#191,00 on May 4, 1942, and I have a receipt in my
keepings to prove that I had paid once =) : ‘
he pald to Mr, Mizoksmil sgmin in May ©, 1942
would be Mr, J, A, Russell's own mistake.
necessary I am able to give you details |
for time being please note that it is ¢
Wr, J. A, Rugsell ecleinme,

very gratefully v

(3. xd:(i;t3au4$~f_ :




TrLzenonzs: OFFICE PACIFIC 7922

CLUATION SECTION

417 METROPOLITAN BLDG.
B87 HASTINGS BT. W,

Ans\-—-um-—- -

Roforred (<{ ¢ £t vorlire

+

August 13, 1943,

Office of the Custedian,
- 506 Royal Bank Building,
Hastings & Grenville, Attention R,P, Alexander,

M“l".!. 3-3. —-_w_'_

Dear Sire: Re: Bunshichi Shiosaki.

1 have finally had prepared for me enclosed Summary
. Btatement of Acccunts se betwesn self as Bolioitor for
: Bunshighi Shiosaki and Baunshichi Shiosaki and your Departe-

" ment.

Befors sending it forward to Bunshiohi Shiosaki or to
your Sclieitors, I wonld thank you to adviee me whether or
pot this form of statement is satisfactory te yar Depart-
ment and the figures erided to you are in scoord with
your records. Shculd you like me to submit this statement
in any d4ifferent form, I will de pleased to comply. For
) 1e, you might want it to appear in the statement that
you have accounted and paid to josaki certain monies and

that the balance now in yocwr hands held as against balance
dus me amounts to § ’

You might slsc adviee me whther I should farnish you
with my detsiled Bill of Coste for legal services in this
| matter or whether it will be sufficient that I semd this
detailed di1l1 to Shiozaki. And must I send this gstatement
and detailed bill to your Solicitore?

Awaiting your acknowledgment and advioces.

Youre very traly,

Yo Raastl

My secretary ies taking a two week's holiday tomorrow
end I will be alene in the office without any assistance.
Can you plesse let me have an acknowledgment and anewer %o
above on receipt.

Yours faithfully,

JER:DB . A k;w ,9
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huwoet 23, 1943,

Thans you for vour lotter dofod st 198k in corneeti n with
the stbar of e MM of your socount vtk Jr. urebield hiowick, I$
senre deplrabls s ¢ you eamssiete dlrect vith dr. Bunshicn) hioenit,
‘eglotretion ko, m' Bulliing Lo, e “Wﬂ Bs €4, hﬂfdmug L ulm
your detalloed BAll of eovte for lagel carvicos w Ry 9ivth g
st of sooamt ! offact sebtlment dipect with k.
unmmmmmmmum :

; m S oopy’ of your detelled B4l of conte. :

The Oustodfan bhep scooumbod for and Yoo #dd to v, Ehiosaied
Sine i socomisnce vwith his wishos vidhos cixd Lp the Iight of your
mm Sartein some and et tie prosms time Br, Bhiocelkd hes no
mmmﬂ&mmtmmlf?m?tmh ;

- | : ; mtwtymwuh:%wwh.w
Yo to do s0e The resditonces wsde §o Br, Shiceekt
far the jurjowe of «4din; his in neobing Ve

mm.

hope Sl ﬁﬁy&h d4f forences
mﬁyﬁm cliont om Sie w ity
Em'. Shlosa’d ooy be ohls,
resch & cottloment of

Tase Lruiy,
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